MITSUBISHI
=ETER=YVVE8mAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E5S050
PLK-E10050

B X CONTENTS Page
& i 18 ﬁg CONSITUGHON *+++r+sreesrsesrnsessesmmsssessesssseesnesseessensssasssesssesssssanes 1
A 4 B FE (I) Arm bed & It's accessorigs (I ) -seeseesrrsersrsirreeeraennieriaiiissiesiiinnn 2
A 4 B %  (I) Armbed & It's accessorigs (I ) +«s-rrrrrreersreeresammannnsniennainsenans 4
@ B0 48 (I) Sewing machanism (I ) eeesesrrreriesmnrii. 6
(E] # v 4 #  (I) Sewing machanism (L) -eeeeesessersssesmssssinmininsniinnasiiesens 8
R M & M M Presserbar liffing mechanism eeeeseseesees e 10
% € v # ¥  Thread trimming MECRANISM ++-ssserersreresrerasressssnsisinisiisunssuns 12
% $E  ® £ I8 Tension release MEChANISM «-sesesrereeesrrmmrrmesitrsineiiaainasisnaees 14
X—=YF—FII#IE(I) XY Table mechanism (I ) -eeeereeereeemeecamiiiiiiiin. 16
(K] X—YF—7JL#4EB(I) X-Y Table mechanism (I[) seeeerreereerresneeesneensenreencisncinnisnenininns 18
X—=YF—F W #iB(I) X-Y Table mechanism (1) -«rtesrereeresssnneermsnneennuniniesininieinnees 20
M) 4 | Z > 1 Work holder mechanism ««ressssrrerrssnssermmmmmiienninneeraraseiennnene. 22
N7 1 i — BB B WIDGT MEChANISM «rsrrseersserserssesnmsenssensensssissssansssas e o4
(P # 3 B 2 Ol Iubrication MEChANISM «++++sseesrressremssssrsrmneiniesiinriineenannns 26
Q) & #& B2 & B f& Cable component & Pneumatic control unit ««-ss-eeeeenseenneenneeneees 28
@ F — F 1 B Table & Stand :reecteesceersereeererserniiiiiiiiiiiittioiiii. 30
i B B ACCESSOMES +wweeeteresres eeeerestasrenrerusenetranestnseransseiottessnrsseitiasases 32
F T Y 3 L IS — Y Ophon parts rrereeseeeseseseenssin e 34

5 Bl INQ@X +vererrerrrersseeeattrentte sttt st sttt st s e 36

P-218 200307




IVCREBERI-RDIREEE
- MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1.88&3—FICDWT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.

| BAEANINZHEER BAEI-FEBHS LB,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— I EE
Sewing machine parts
BE R
Sewing machine model
— 8 X — it #% k]
Mode! No. Specification Description
1 [ 1 |

M >4 >4

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

— &
Standard parts

Common parts

( 38/ VI ER & )

I ] I
— &8 X(1) — 4% (2) — & B
Model No. (1) Specification (2) Description
BB
Common parts
IV
Sewing machine parts
PLK-ER5I
. PLK-E series _
[ Exaﬂ le ] — PLK-E5050 — RES — F YRy F
P Standard parts Detector
l I |

A||0O|/4) 8|4

(1) ) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

gl|lo|[a|l1]|2]l0]||3]|7

— & &
Standard parts

i@/ MBS
Common parts

I I [ [
— SHE M4 — *URE6 — PFARRY
Outer diameter M4 Length of screw 6 Screw (Pan head screw)

2.EETY—7IZD\WT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEV—I7HICKEILENH BRI BR TELCENEEREIF HVETDT. XX DOBRICIIZEROH
SDMEBZEEhETIBZE,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So
when these modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

D~ OV TORBR S ZOBEI B ERIN BB L ERLET, HoTRY
ICh =358R BEOUWEN/ TTHhh 570 LU DOBBLSOBIETHERINTWBIEEYH
WET, ,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are
registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also another
models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



- A2FEK

CONSTRUCTION
3y |
Sewing machine head
===
. Y
]
AR
= Control box
w®IE/XRI
Operation panel
F=TN
Table & stand

FE1 T2 =E IV —RXERI2OTER RN,

E2:Fig.No. DR EL TWAWERRIIBATHRT B LB TEE A, SetiCTHHIRVAELET,

Remarks 1: Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI SERBO X.

Remarks 2: The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied with the whole
component. :

1 PLK-E5050/E10050



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

B AR (1)




[BIAKBER(I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES( 1)

Fg %% #H&a—F m A Description Amt. Reg.

no. Mod. Parts no. g 8
B 101 ME10A0742 v IR R L L AL LL LT PR P PR PRI Covers-+rrrsrerrreresarnsasaanaannss 1 1

B 102 M91054004  SW-PW7'37/FA %Y MAXG:++-+-x-=+- Screw MAXB--rerrerursrersrreserenes 12 12
B 103 M91910080 ThEY @10--crvrerrarcnriennnieenanns Rubber plug ¢197 ................... 3

B 104 MN60A0620 FAOUHYYT" AB=EN-=rreensronenreannns Nylon clip AB=5N-==+ss=essrerrranass 7 7
B 105 MB60A1620 FAOUHYYT AB=8N- e rerrrriarreaans Nylon clip AB=8N= = +=sxrrezsseerses 1 1

B 106 M90883080 Thtty (pB8-r-rrrereeerenrnenrnananns Rubber plug ¢ 8.8« ===rs-em-re- EEERE 1 1

B 107 MB62A0777 VA LD M4G - -veomrnrenernernesiasnanns V belt M4B--rrrvrverrrmmernnnnsnaccss 1 1

B 108 M91300004  SW-MW7'FR4FARY MEXBr=-nreersnnes Screw M5XBe == reennnnrerennerreeen 3 3
B 109 MB35E0776 NSRS Y L LR LR TR ST PR R R PRET Belt covers=res=rssreammasratnscanes 1 1

B110 . MS01A0160 FAD =P e Eye guard »=====rrsr=ssssrermsennrnes 1 1

B 111 MSO01A0477 ARG e Adapter-=====sessssaenariiaaanaanan 1 1
‘B 112 M90447037 I FUAFAEY MAX2G v v verovrnnersnss . Screw MAX25e - rrremsessrsrennns SERR 1

B113 ME10E1830 P V7 B TT TR T TP PP R PP R PP ER R Face cover=-+=+==sssssesssoranasnnns 1 1

B114 MS90806002 - EFRY 1/8(44)XB=vrerrrrrrrormemnnseses Screw 1/8(44)XB-=-eserrrererencnanas 4 4
B 115 MSO01A1739 B s esrmarnrsaises i e Hinge:--=srrrrreerrranessrsnnanniann 1 1

B 116 M91079004 7“-77“-,\‘*:/‘ MAX1Grsorrnmmenraerananns Screw MAX16Gecerrmrsverommnannasenns 1 1

B 117 MO1110002  EFAY 11/64(40)KB---r=rerrerrrmrmerss Screw 11/84(40)X8 == r=errrererarss 2 2
B 118 MB60A0601 FAN =R MG eeseerarcnerennanaens Eye guard bracket:==-=s=ss=ssecenons- 1 1

B 119 M91182080 ThEY G11.8:cnrenn- Weaasssvissnananns Rubber plug @ 11.8-==rr-=ssrrnsrmenss 2 2

B 120 M90909003  TETAY 9/64(40)X6+ - === nrrernrerrnss Screw 9/64(40)XG: - = x s rrreraaranres 11

B 121 MS01A0361 7,/,-7]‘*..................’ ............... Latch-esrrrreeerrrersnnncrcecrscunns 1 1

B 122 MB60E6339 VL R TR P R P PR PR LR R LR RREE Cylihder COVer =e===rs-smrrraaasnen ee 1 1

B 123 M90906003 TETHY 9/64(40)K3.2-+«vvrrrnnnnennss Screw 9/64(40)X3.2x s+ rxrrrannerannes 2 2
B 124 M90859004  SW-PW7'FR4FA$Y M3XGe-vvrerreree Screw M3XG-esrsrrereerurarsanancess 2 2
B 125 M90992002 E5%Y" M4X8---rerene EEERETERREERRRREE Screw MAX8 r-rrerrarmrencsvannnnas 25 54
B 126 MB50E0470 ANY s encmnisnaniiasniiiaaaanees Slide plates=+=+=+=--" Cheessessranenns 1 *
B 126 MB15E0470 ULt O R R PR R E R LR Slide plater ===+ rsmrerraromannsnres * 1

B 127 MB50A0797 r iy 20 AR R PR R PP PRSP F P ERERY Film sheets s s evreemraceanrnaennaee 1 *
B 127 MB15A0797 iy X7 AT T R P TR R PP PR EREEY Film sheetrs==-s==treesnmsemranncncns * 1

B 128 M91064004 YY" MAXB===rcrererermrnennannnencns Screw MAXBr-=reveerrrscenccearnnne- 36 36

3 PLK-E5050/E10050



O AAFEER (D)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

124 \_\{9;}—
125 —— :
126 \:‘Z |
127 —_|
» ——{901)}—— (127)—
105\. |09 128 —_|
' - /‘/110 :

T | 129
—

" 151 (135) 152 153




[CIAtREAR(I)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSOR[ES(]I)

B=
Fg Z%® HR1—F & A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B
. 2 £
c 101 MB35A0600 b L L L LR C F R T P E P PP T TOD COVerss=ermrerasmesnasreresunen 1 1
C 102 M91276004 SW-PW7 524 FA' Y M4X30--«-------- Screw M4X30:+cr-evrrremrineaennonas 5 5
Cc 103 MB62A0352 AN~ 138231260200+ == =rrrrorers Spacers s easrmaarraneaarraiarees 5 5
C 104 M91013004  SW-MW7'54FA%Y" MAX10--rerveeees Screw MAX10: =« +xeresrrumsecnnnannns 2 2
C 105 MA20A0476 AN =Bt i e Spacer s rreermararssenitaniaiioen 1 1
C 106 ME25A0551 FIPEYLGrerrrrr e iniaeeaee Adjuster plate:s=s-=--errerrronrananas 1 1
C 107 ME25A0950 [ Y T TE T PR ET PR R Lever == rsssesrnmrrnasnnnnnscnncans 1 1
C 108 MAO4A1530 S E S N EEE TR TR PR E PR R R Driven shaftr ===rsreremrreannsncnnas 1 1
c 109 M90920002  EF%Y" 9/64(40)XB.5x = rvnmrrrunernes Screw 9/64(40)X6.5x === rrerennrrenne 11
c 110 M0939002 L%V 9/64(40)X11-wnrrernnrrenneren: Screw 9/64(40)X11+ == xrrrreseneeeens 11
c 111 ME25A0530 By Yeremensnreneneniiniiinanens Shaftrseserrreressrenaacrioanaannness 1 1
C 112 M91055020 AYHITFYERARY MAXG--meerrennrnnnss Screw MAX4-= - -rrerrraenseniananes 2 2
c113 MB60E2750 P T e Lever-r-srreessermsrancenrnrnaarnen 1 1
C114 M99006063 B nmnnassss i sitn e Pines=cscrretessasastartncararaniaans 1 1
C1it5 M91057020 ﬂ"}f]??‘)“):\'-H*“/' M3X4srrreaerannarrean Screw M3X4e-ssrrrrrrrrrannscacenans 2 2
Cc 116 MA20A0194 IS EY N SRR R RV R R R R R LA Wheel==="rrssesrrrcrssecsinnncnannes 1 1
C117 MSO03A0417 W R T TR PR PR PR PR PP PRI Tir@ser=ssrrrsmrranscenransennannanns 1 1
Cc 118 MB60A1601 (ST 2 ¢ B T R E P E P EF PRI LR R R Bracket:==-- = sssrsesannnaaanrnneans 1 1
C 119 M91004067 E‘}“‘}*E‘J BXh'4 D25XBr e Pin @2.5X8 -r-rsrreremranrarcnnnns 1 1
Cc 120 MS14A0350 IR TR R Ry PP P T PR Came = ==e===sssserormmmesasnnsanars. 1 1
c 121 MO1005067  3V'UHE™Y BXHH p2.5X12:-crnnerrnnnee: Pin @ 2.5X12---srunnmrresnnannaaenn 2 2
C 122 MS14A0572 INIEN B CCALLEEEERR IR LR REREEEEL L Spring == s srscereeerenarenniananas 1 1
C 123 M90601064 xy"l}yq‘t"y POXEG v Pin @BX56-r-=resrerrarrecnraaeanas 1 1
C124 M91602046 YAIFYprrer e Thumb nut=====scsssrsessnmsararanac: 1 1
C 125 MM11A0702 ,\'*7)1-4{ .............................. Spring guide:-+ss=s=ssrersrriananuns 1 1
C 126 MM11A0245 I‘JZ'{I\.* .............................. Thread tension spring:====«+*ex==>v+" 1 1
c 127 MF10A0555 FAGUHP e e Thread tension discs===+=====s=xs==+ 4 4
C 128 MS14A0553 FYPYR G Thread tensjon stud«-=+==-+==reee===- 1 1
Cc129 Ms1 4A1180 Sy GO LR TR LR EE PR LR LR EEARY Thread guide==-«-«==cmrrrssanrreees: 1 1
C 130 MG75A1476 AN =H e crnni it Spacerrsrreesrerrerraraieiiainaes 1 1
C 131 M91054004 SW-PW7'32{FA 2 MAXB:r=veeeernnss Screw MAX8-r==resrrrrnsararnasannns 1 1
C 132 MAZ20A0584 fyt’)j],\'_ ............................. Thread take—up lever guard-==+++==+** 1 1
Cc 133 M91053020 Ayhy7 Y% ;*:j MAXG=rerreoormnenanss Screw M4XBeee--rrevremmrennananaans 1 1
C134 MF36A1180 ARFUFA A ceevmmeaernn i Thread guider====r=-sssrmcneenrrnres 1 1
C 135 M91011004 7"57,”-;\'*:/‘ MAXEBrerrmrrensmrarennnna, Screw MAXBerresrreersnmnnceaanaans 3 3
C 136 MFOO0A0181 ARFUF rerreerrmacnarenninranireenns Thread guides=«==<==+ssromerrarrenies 1 1
C 137 MF90A0553 FAPYR G et Thread tensjon stud---=««=*r====s2e=- 1 1
C 138 MF10A1555 FIHPUH e en i Thread tension discs==<=*rsr==s=su=s 2 2
C 139 MF36A0245 IYR[IN Rmremrerrormnnananannatsnnennns Thread tension spring==+=++=+==ss=- 1 1
C 140 M91101046 WRIFYher e Thumb nuUt====+==tessessasracnaranes 1 1
c 141 . MG43A0181 ARNFU A reerrrensmarirnaraaaeaaa.ns Thread guide=====<+cr==esrreracenaen. 1 1
C 142 M90204060 B errrnmressorincnnannannassasaanaenns Pinssrrrrrreerees R R 1 1
C 143 M90901002  E5%Y 9/64(40)X4:--crnrrmrreearrarnss Screw 9/64(40)X 4= - - -seerruareinens 1 1
C 144 MF10A0709 s L L L L R PR L R TR RN LTS Regulator casing=++=r=r==srerrrmeens- 1 1
C 145 . MF10A0553 FIYYR e arrareeeari it iiiiieaaa Thread tension stud=-= ==sessmmsrese- 1 1
C 146 MF10A0187 AR R rerme e vmaemaneieeraieaes Thread take—up spring====-=+r===x++» 1 1
C 147 MM11A0556 31317-’/4}‘-'7;}-1}1 .......................... Disc retaining platess==-=-=s=sresesers 1 1
C 148 MN52A1245 IYALIN Rermnrseransnnnnenannaninae. '« -+ Thread tension Spring = rrrermnnans 1 1
C 149 MT60A0802 IPYP Reorvnenrnnnsecsn sasseansinaraaens Thumb nut revolution stopper==+=-==+* 1 1
C 150 M91610046. “)75','“7|‘ ................................ Thumb put= = srrommemreenacnmassanns 1 1
C 151 ME10A0181 ARTUF L reerrreonniaa i anaeitieaaas Thread guide-=-+==r==rrsssrrenreecs 1 1
C 152 M95004020 []ijy-j-\y;H ;*:/‘ MBEXGe - rreenurrrnncans Screw M5XBe--rrverrarsecasraniinns 1 1
C 153 MF70A1180 ARFUFLrreererarraeei e ciiiianas Thread guide==--=r-=ssrsesererraenen, 1 1
C 901 ME25E0190 APTEYGFIIRT e rernrmcerasanereniinn, Bobbin winders == s rrerrriaeaniaan, 1 1
C 902 MS14E0180  FatUHIIRT---nerrmererrmorrerreeeeen Thread tension Regulator assy--<--""* 1 1
C 903 MFOOE0550 FAGEYFIIRT e emeemnaman e Thread tension Regulator assy++****-- 1 1
C 904 MAT6EQ210  FadBYEIIaT--errerrrrrcnvnnnonrenees Thread tension Regulator assy----""* 1 .1

5 PLK-E5050/E10050



D)% EHE (1)
SEWING ACCESSORIES(1)




[DISELMVEHE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM(T )

=

Fig %8 #Ra—F @ A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. 2 2

g S
D 101 MB60A2406 '7'7“/77']"/“/1"}:\" ......................... Detector-=- rrersesssmssesescassacusn 1 1
D 102 M90421050 HH R Goorrrovormantnnennresiaenannnns Washer 4e++sermerersenerarosananuses 1 1
D 103 M91059004  SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MAX12e-erernrees Screw MAX12:+-rnseruersresarennins 11
D 104 MN10A1456 B =BA TYSY e rrreernnaiiiieieeaen, Ball bearing=++*r=r=rsseremrerranncaen 1 1
D 105 M90330065 CHTAPAT) 30 ---rerrnmmscmrecenrensens C—type retaining ring 30-+====xv-----+ 1 1
D 106 M93001050 B e roremmnnreerneiiiiiiianiaiea, Wasghers+=-sssseersesrsessansansasans 1 1
D 107 MFO01A0259 FIP R Rerrerer e Wave washer-===--+-ssomemsraccccesn, 1 1
D 108 MF01A1476 AN =H=Brrreeenranattesaccniocssrons Spacer Brrrrserrraresiiiaiiiiaanian 1 1
D 109 MN72A1694  NUUeNY F20 (994F) weerrmnrrrees SEEEE Command disk F20 (up)-=====+r==xs-= 1 1
D 110 MFO1A0476 AN =t Acrreeranrratieraaraeaiinaans Spacer Arrreerremermearnesriraninass 2 2
D111 MB60A0694 AUV Y K10 (Y34 F)-neerererrrrrannrns Command disk K10 (down)-+««====+"* 1 1
D 112 M91520002  E54Y 15/64(28)K12- = -vrvererernrness: Screw 15/64(28)X12++- = =neerereress 2 2
D 113 MB60E0682 e LT R R R T P RN Pulley-sr=srssrrrereensrarnierainess 1 1
D114 MG50A0740 2 R AL Feltrssrerrornsarneressannancecanncns 1 1
D 115 MS10A1740 2 1 S T LT Feleorreerrerrranenssasransnssnansas 2 2
D.116 MV88A0740 p 23 1 T L LLEI EEPR TR Feltroeorrrrsmrenennaruasssassnsnonans 1 1
D117 MF70A0352 y o EE TR PR PR PR EL PR ERR VR R LR, Collar*====eseteveemrmnncccnanccsannnn 1 1
D 118 M91602001 FARY 1/4(40)X4= e vrrnrnmresecncnans Screw 1/4(40)X4-«=-vvremenrnuracaans 5 5
D 119 MS14A0682 APTET =lrmerere e iini e Pulleys==s-srmsmerrerararcscennannes 1 1
D 120 M91053020 OYAITHIFIARY MAXB- - - -cevnreennnes Screw M4X6------crcemsmoemnnenanes 2 2
D 121 MA35A0833 P P L Bushinges« === rsrereesrrrsarnraanees 1 1
D122 MB35A0230 L IR R PR T PR PP LR, Drive shaft=====-==«-==ssesssnsacenss 1 1
D123 M91223001 FARY” MEX10ecvvremnransonscnnnannnens Screw M5X10-re=rremssnmrenscnnranss 1 1
D 124 MF60A2740 p2 0 A ST TP TP T PP PR EEE P ER TR Faltrorereerrornarsonesaranerancnnsns 1 1
D 125 MS01A0350 APFYR Ly vorrmrerorseme i Thread trimmer cam=-=-- =+ *sr==ee= 1 1
D 126 M91221001 FARY MBX12-csrrernrecssacnrnnnnnsees Screw MHX12 - ccrrrrsosrnncaccannans 1 1
D 127 MSO1A0663 AR JAGN (JL)erremrmnerrrmnnnrmanney Needle bar bushing (upper)-+«==x-+=+ 1 1
D 128 MSO01A0660 U T R E T T PR L LR Needle bar «*++===rrseemmrssaasansecs 1 1
D 129 MG30A0664 - AR TARN (S4)-rverermmmersacarnnancnns Needle bar bushing (lower)-==-=+=+>«+" 1 1
D 130 MF21D0181 ARFUFArrrrrerrrrsennannasiaasieaaas Thread guides++sr=-rerrrrrmerernenes 1 1
D 131 MS02A0128  SUUNY) DPXITH#18: e ernreeenrnrarnrnne Needle DPX17#18: - = csrerecensess 11
D 132 MO0815002  E5%Y" 1/8(44)XA50- - cnrvrrrururoreces Screw 1/8(44)X4.5: <= ereerenarnrare 11
D 133 MFO1A0181 ARTUF crrrrrnnren e Thread guider-=+-==r=ssrsrssraernnces 1 1
D134 M91802006 EFRY K GYE 0/32(28) - nrrriireenines Set screw 9/32(28)+ - cr=rernreroans 1 1
D 135 M91606001 FARS 1/4(40)X6 === xvo=-- Cerrernesaans Screw 1/4(40)XB=«rvr=rrrrenanrarsses 2 2
D 136 MSO03E0662 NIR AP HZGTFeoerrenrnnnmnranncenenans Guide assyr - rmrrmearomrrrnaneas 1 1
D 137 MF10A0325 BHAT errr e Square blogks s rs=essrrisssseeraens: 1 1
D 138 M90990002 EFFY MXB--rereenrnarnens Vesvanasane Screw M4X8 -+ rrsrererrnnnaancconans 2 2
D 139 M95006020 AyhITHIERIFY MBXI2: v rreeecennrns Screw MEX12: e enrreeemnreerrrremer 1 1
D 140 ME25A0833 P P RER LY Bushingsrs-=esrrmrrrmerrassrancraanns 1 1
D 141 . MA35A2572 Vs 71 SRR R TR R R EEREREE LR T Spring=re==reseeerrrarecaraaaananan 1 1
D 142 ME25A0454 I R R R R TR Shaftrssrreerrrrsecesrraraanannananas 1 1
D 143 M90406064 17°l,y9't°‘J PAXT4rrervarneancannes Pin. @ 4X14---rorererncsenans eemnneen 2 2
D 144 ME25A0682 FUPS T = erierannia i ia e Hand pully==«-==sssrsssecenaraceennse 1 1
D 145 M91119002 EGRY reneenranranaaraee s Screw MAXBr==rerreorrmrssernaranas | 1
D 90t MB60E 1682 L s TR R R R P PR PP PR PR Pulley assy- ==+ =r=rrrsesmarsrensuse 1 1
D 902 MSO01E0580 FUE UNJIYIRT e e rereerammenieniinaee Thread take—up lever assy-*+***=*=-*- 1 1
D 903 MS10A0232 9TV JABIES ) Rz rrrerennnnrnnerennne Drive shaft bushing L assy®<====*"=** 11
D 904 MBBOE0234 70 ATV G e renvvmmmrerennnennnns Drive shaft bushing C assy=+*==+***= 1 1
D 905 MS01A0383 Vs Py A LR EE TP R PP PP P PR PR Crank assy +-eeseerosressnasanranses 1 1
D 906 ME25E0331 VLAY E X & F LR PP P T R PR PR Bevel gear assy: - - rrrerarenranns 1 1

7

PLK-E5050/E10050



[E)#EV 845 (1)

SEWING MECHANISM (I)

(114) (115) (118)

121




[E]E&L \848(1TT)
SEWING MECHANISM(I )

: =
Fig %X #&1—F L Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod. Parts no. g; g
E 101 M91203002  £34Y° 3/16(28)X15- == rvrerurrereness Screw 3/16(28)X15 - ererererernees 2 2
E 102 MB60A0740 p2d SRR R LR TR TR TR Ty S T PR TR Felf-ressmresnerersnrnnrsnsenanasanes 1 1
E 103 MS01A0833 F L ] Bushings ===« ssesrsrrrerrnnnneanne 1 1
E 104 M91223001  FA%Y MBXT0Q:-rrrrressrnnnsnrcrasacans Screw M5X10--rsesrrraceeranrncanans 2 2
E 105 M91802045 Fyb 9/32(28) v ccrrererecrarerannaaenns Nut 9/32(28) - -==srermreerensnarnen 1 1
E 106 MS01A0508 BHING T emmrveene it Sector gear==reterererrrerrraaaenanns 1 1
E 107 M95004021 ﬂ‘77]77""‘}=\'-|~)(*“/' MEXGersreeerenrnnanna Screw MBX5-rsvrrrrrrnnsasnsrrsssnne 1 1
E 108 M98003015 (L4 FUU% 9/32(28) - rrvvnrrverernnes Screw 9/32(28)«+---crrerrrranriees 11
E 109 MS01A0891 E DN Y IR TR T T R R PR EERY Rock shaft======rr-=---cssenun-- enns 1 1
E 110 M91221001 FARY MEX12-rnrnrerararnreranannnaans Screw MHX12:sererrrrnnartsacnnnonss 1 1
E 111 MM11A0352 il At R R R PR PR LR LR LR Collar==---*+rsrrrrsanarencorncinnnns 2 2
E 112 M91503001 FARY 15/64(28)X4.57 - -+2ernnernresnnes Screw 15/64(28)X4.5:«+=sereenrerenns 4 4
E 113 MB62A0453 O] ow) L LA R LRI R LR P R I Hook shaft bushing (C)e=-++r=srenees 1 1
E 114 M91650020 OyhITFILEARY” MBXBevrvrrcrrrercnees Screw MBX8:-+rtereernnrecnearrnausns 2 2
E 115 MS01A0761 N L I L LR L TP R R PP Eccentric shaftr-===rreeeesracsrannns 2 2
E 116 M90500085 o) VR R R P RPN O—ringe s=rrmsmresennanranennacne, 2 2
E 117 MA35A1833 B Y L LT TP R Bushing== == ==srrsrerrrasssarannans | 1
E 118 ME10A0148 e 2R L R e Oil braide====+>=r=sesecssneaacsnsans 1 1
E 119 MAZ20A0740 p L T T R L Feltrrerreremramsassnrnaresansnnannns 2 2
E 120 MA35E0450 L N LR R R P R P R PRI PR Hook shaft asgy®»=======srsrrevecern 1 1
E 121 MS17A0125 FEUT—A SC-181--rcrrrracararnaranns, Bobbin caser**  =rerrrracraaaniiiies 1 1
E 122 . MA10A0123 4 R R R R T R PR Bobbin **rcrseereracanaatinnacsnanns 1 1
E 123 MS08A0616 FAB TAY T cevrererecraii s Hook retaing===> recessseasccacasanns 1 1
E 124 MA10A0120 bw 7k SRR R PR R T NP PR P E PR R Inner hook === ===sersmmcatransnusnns 1 1
E 125 MS01A0611 NG 2 (A LR e R T S R R PR PR Hook driver:=s=s+eeeameeescsrnnassanes 1 1
E 126 M95001021 OyhITFIEE b MEX16cererenreneanes Bolt M5X16==rsreemrsressannanuncnans 1 1
E 127 MS09A0950 BTFHIYTE-cerrrrrremnrnensniieaninnns Hook clamp«========-=ssasrrreeaanss 2 2
E 128 MSO01A0121 V1S AR L L LR R T T L PR PP R R Outer hook === ==resrsrrassseanarunse 1 1
E 129 M90853002 E5%%° 1/g(40)x4. hensessscsasasrasreans Screw 1/8(40)X4+-veeremrnraracncesns 2 2
E 130 MS01A0329 DUAPTUFfeeeemerrntiienannanniii, Thread guide=-=-++==rr=sssrsmrreasan: 1 1
E 131 M90001060 ATOE™Y MB=4X18-vvreerncanrnrannens Pin MB~4X18-rsvreeernenscinannnens 1 1
E 132 M90802003  TALTAY 1/8(44)XA.5+--wr vrnrnnrnnnas. Screw 1/8(44)X4.5:+=rrsrererrnesaces 2 2
E 133 M93006050 PP Reererm e na it Washer=  rsrsrsvrrnnmemetsnnnanonnanns 2 2
E 134 MS01A0572 D)t 7 SRR TR T PR PP T R E IR T LR TTTRE Spring-==r-s-rrerermroasenranasaaanns 2 2
E 901 MB60E 1956 V2 47 VI F LR R R P LT P E R R R P TR R Connecting rod assy===-==r=sererr===- 1 1
E 902 ME10E0452 V2 D L L6 3y SRR R R R Hook shaft bushing (R) assy--<=---*** 1 1
9 PLK-E5050/E10050



RS |
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

10



[F1h X i
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

=

Fie ZEE #&3—F o A Description : Amt. Req.
no. Mod. Parts no. ) g B

g 8
F101 M9O1801035  JRI%Y 9/32(28)X35-wrrrrevrrens renes Thumb screw 9/32(28)X35: «««x=x++=+ 11
F 102 M91802045 Fob 9/32(28) = rrrrrremressnrncaaioens Nut 9/32(28)--=-==e-recrrmrernnncasns 1 1
F 103 ME10A0261 AHTFIGEYE [ vererererereninraenanns Brackets = ===rrerensrreccaincineess 1 1
F 104 M91056004  SW-PW7'7R4FA %Y MAX10----=-r2---- Screw M4X10:=srreeserrreesaenienes 2 2
F 105 ME10A0572 YT N Frrrrmrr e Sprlng .......... 1 1
F 106 MS03A6154 FUF AR heeevmncereranmanerianiesenne Spring guide bar-»=-sserrasrrrrnnaas | 1
F 107 M91689015 EFRY G YIS 1/4(40) v rermenseneeee Screw 1/4(40)««=vssrrrmemrrmerernns 1 1
F 108 MG30B0226 FHIABPH T ceervemmcnernranrneeeanann. SUPPOrter: == rrserrrrnrasastasaenns 1 1
F 109 M91688015 EFREUIE 1/84(40) - oo rrmrreesnennnn, Screw 1/4(40)-=ccvermrarsasarerrans 4 4
F 110 ME10A6910 Dy IR R R e R e PR PR R R PR Linkessrrereencesnrsoarensonencnannns 1 1
F111 ME10A0763 N %5y IR T R P PR R EERR R Bell crank === rsveemsrncesannnnness 1 1
F112 ME10A7910 U IR L LT LT R PP P TR Linkes=r===srssessssssesnsonarssnasnn 1 1
F113 M91058020 AyAITHO%RARY MAX10 v vvenerrreenes Screw MAX10:rerererresesanmrranaan 3 3
F114 M99006063 YAYEY e Pin=ss==csssrarmsrrannssrsnnrnasranns 1 1
F115 M90909003  TALTRY 9/B4(40)KE--r-rrerrerurererers Screw 9/64(40)X6+ == r=rurrrararee 11
F 116 MN70A1780 0 R R R R P R RPN Holder== =+sverrrrnnnracocansnnannas: 1 1
F117 MG30A0740 yi SRR R P LTy e P P TR PR T Fel-rrereeesseannnsrnnnnncacncaassen 1 1
F 118 ME10A1956 (Va7 Y LR EE L LR R E R R R R P ST Linke e reresnerecsenoaananaanannaass 1 1
F 119 MSO02E0460 '7'7‘.759'7' ............................... Arm shaft aggy-=r=srrrrererereasensn 1 1
F 120 MG30A0833 Aprrrreceneas CCCTTRRRLEESITREELEETERE Bushing=--===s=sr=seermrmsscosnnrces 2 2
F 121 MI1603003  TAETFY 1/4(40)X16- -+ -rvnnrrnemernnns Screw 1/4(40)X16+ === rseerenarrean 11
F 122 M91572045 - U F9k 6X0.75 s rrrresernsnrarinneenas U-nut 6X0.75- s rrrrrrrssnerananaans 1 1
F 123 M90631050 B R Berreerennrranrnnsersninannneens Washer G--=-=-ceecerrmrnrenarannanas 1 1
F 124 ME10A0956 Va7V LR LR E L SRR P T R T R P ST Crank rod====-=c-=====cssnemrraonnn 1 1
F 125 M91551015 WM OYE MB---cvsremmerarenaiecans Bolt MB=rrreerrrmmmrrnseannnennnnens 1 1
F 126 MF60A0700 Yy LU LY S e PP TP TR TR Holder=++esssecseccsnarsnninnncnansns 1 1
F 127 MG30B0740 23 1 S L EEE T LR TR Feltroeosreeerresasarsnnreesanannnanss 1 1
F 128 M90325065 CHGRN) 25+ cerrresnmnnrnntnnnarenne C-type retaining ring 25+ +=«+==--+*""- 1 1
F 129 M91606001 S ;*:j 1 /4(40)X6 ....................... Screw 1/4(40)X6G = comremresranressans 2 2
F 130 M93220035 YTV 1/2(28)X43:-ururerarereieene Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43+«=-=<=-2+2++ 11
F 131 M93202047 j-y|. 1/2(23) ............................ Nut 1/2(23) .......................... 1 1
F 132 MS03A0703 FUFAR Gererrreernec s Presser bar guide=r«===+ererrreecarn- 1 1
F 133 M90632050 TE N R Brevrrrremrairicaan i, Washer G===rcsrsrmsrenriansnncannnns 1 1
F 134 MSO03A1572 WITEN Reeremracsenearimrataanananenan Spring-+r-er=reseeerananitiaraennens 1 1
F 135 MG75A0265 151;‘;’:79':\: ............................ Presser bar holder====-=-=sssssxusues 1 1
F 136 M91506001 FARY 15/64(28)XBex--==veernnrrnnnss Screw 15/64(28)XB+ = ==rrroreneceens 1
F 137 MF10A0267 AFTR GA e Bushing: === -==srrerrrerarenrsneenes 1 1
F 138 MS03A0262 ;j-ij-I;k'nj ............................... Presser bar+= = sr1eressssasennnaiines 1 1
F 139 M90922002  EFRY 9/64(40)XBx - s reenrrnrennines Screw 9/64(40)X8+ == v+ urrunrearnar: Tt 1
F 140 MB62A0626 e N i TR R T PR T PP P PR PP Needle guard=-=-=<==r=sesrmureasnnn 1 1
F 141 MV30A0256 AYL P3rererremremriririneennnnnn, Presser foot 93:-r--rrrrmrernveraans 1 1
F 142 ME10A1252 AYITH DN = eernmanrnenenarccsanann, Lifting lever--=-esssreresernnonnonans. 1 1
F 143 MF70A0350 VIS TRy R R PP PRI PR R PR -+ Plate cam® = - =srrrrrsssrsrasarnons 1 1
F 144 M91515022 KW UYE 15/64(28)« = rrvrerrmrnnen Bolt 15/64(28)« + =+ == sensmrrrenrersese 11
F 145 M90423060 =1 Y R L L L L LR TR TP PR R, Pinsrrrrreresesasnarcsseasaassnrancus 1 1
F 146 MO1131002  E54Y 11/64(40)X6.5x = v nerrenvmeersnns Screw 11/64(40)X6.5: <« ++errrennnee 11
F 147 M91219015 EFRS T YY% 3/16(28) =revrrrernnrenrnns Screw 3/16(28)seserrrrvrrmcnaeennns 2 2
F 148 ME40A0738 ¥ R R R P T T R PP Linkrsseeremreesreonmrnansasnsnnsenns 1 1
F 149 ME25A0477 ARYN e Stopper-=-=-=ssrerensearasiraiecnaes 1 1
F 150 M95003017 BIFAVTYD MEXBrrrererrrnnissnennanes Bolt M5X8:rrrrrceoarneanrsonanunnsnns 1 1
F 151 ME25A0601 |.|J\yl]-49 ............................... Adapter-teressmceratrrireriinaeiians 1 1
F 152 ME25A0571 :/‘34{\J|. ................................ Jointsrrmrerrrrnnaesietnaiiiiinaaass 1 1
F 153 M95006017 BITFATYE MEX22- - -arerecrrrnrnnnaans Bolt M5X22 = =streeacnrecncrnansasens 1 1
F 154 ME40A0571 Ry FYX Feonrens SRRCEECRRELALEREEEEEE Connector: sseesemrrrrssntannsesncses 1 1
F 155 ME25A0434 17:/9‘/9‘ ............................... Air cylinder-=-=rsrenressrsnranrcaans 1 1
F 156 ME25A1454 L B LR RRY Shafts «r+rsesnrrrcsannsnacssansccens 1 1
F 157 M95004020 OuhIT YRR AR MEXGr»emrererrnrnnnes Screw MHX8 - erersrrrnasraeraasnnnss 1 1
F 901 MG30A0760 INVUVY/EL S LREE R R P PRV ST RER LR Eccentric cam assy** ===t =r=-=- 1 1
F 902 MS02A0463 BT (FF e ercrrrrrriiirenaanineneaes Arm (right)s e eerennsisenaannanans 1 1

PLK-E5050/E10050



R0
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

' A
102 101 \.
9

121 157 157




[GIAREIY#H
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

" - e

Fig %¥® #&3I—F m A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B
g 8

G 101 M90990002 ET%Y M4XB-rvreerrrereranrirananans,s Screw MAXB8erreecrrnsrannaanneccaenn 6 6
G 102 MS18A0470 O L I R P PR R LR R Y Slide plate=++-=x====reereenereraccns 1 1
G 103 M90605010  #5%Y 3/32(56)X2.8+ -+ -rvrrrenrrsrnnns Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+ =« -srerraneras 2 2
G 104 MSO03A1101 I P22 rmererrerencennircanannnen Needle plate-=-=«r=ssssesmnscenranens 1 1
G 105 MSO01A1476 A T XL LT T PRI PR Spacer---rrrerramenterntaaaasasnans 1 1
G 106 MA10B2476 O LR L LR L LR R TR R P PR TR PET R Spacer-r=rrrrarraressasiraiennaann, 1 1
G 107 MS14A0838 AFAAR v rrrmmmr e eaiisaan, Fixed knife-= = scsmrrroeosrevannanasl 1 1
G108 M90906003  VIWEFAY 9/64(40)X3.2¢ ¢+ errencrvansss Screw 9/64(40)X3.2- - s s reerennannnns 4 4
G 109 MS03B0838 AR YRR seameraratanranircsioitnannans Movable knife- = ssreermmrssnnsranacs 1 1
G110 M96004052 OL=TF Pyl Grrrrncorerererarannnananns Wave washer Gererrrreeommrrcannnnaes 1 1
G111 M91129015 EFRY G UYE 11/64(40)- - -nvoeenrennnes Screw 11/64(40) -« «cex-vvnneeennarss 1 1
G112 MS01A0192 ARINF cmvreommcecniiii it Leaf spring-==-=r=tesssrmrmasnancnees 1 1
G113 M90513065 ENSPAT 25 reererenrnrnmnananieinannn, E—type retaining ring 2.5-= === =x+* 1 1
G114 MA20A1910 IV IR PP R P T PP T R PP TR Linkrseseeeenmrecssecrnnssnsnonnaanas 1 1
G115 MB62A0454 In \y;\:/ IR R R R PR PR Stepped pin:==rrrrrerrrrriree i 1 1
G116 M91224001 PARY MBXBrrrererrmecreransnnnennaas Screw M5X8 - rerrerrrerrrasanaanionss 1 1
G117 M91214015 - ti*"f@“}"}l\'— 3/16(28)+errmrarnmrnninns Screw 3/16(28)-ccerremarasamrarnens 1 1
G118 MA20A0392  FAGN YT (3)remrrerrmmerrrrennnnenes, Knife driving crank (3) === ssrreee 11
G119 MN55A0975 Oyp TP ------ Masasssesnasssracrnsaonns Ball joints = =-s=rsrrerernecnsonananens 1 1
G120 M91101017 FRMUYE 11/64(40)- -+ reevvreneeneen, Bolt 11/64(40)-====-==sserrrrnraees 11
G121 M91382045 Fyh MG v eerrar e Nut M5 =csesersesnnnnsa SERTERERRREEE 3 3
G122 M94001021 171177-}--);\-_;]- U MAXG=rreesrreaaccnacnas Bolt MAX6:r-rrrreerevsonsaneananccns 11
G123 M90421050 B R Gerermecmcnraeirassiineaninans Washer 4+« ecrrrrressnnrnnsannanass 5 5
G124 MN72A0975 (10130 o] SEE TR T R R R R R E R RE R Ball joint:===x=reserrrncecnnennnanoae. 1 1
G125 M95004023 HIAZR Wb e Stud bolt===crrsrranesrracasaacneans 1 1
G126 MA35A1950 DIV —rsenrnesecesnnsnninesseanaaneeaans Leversssresrresressnasanrnnsnnnranns 1 1
G127 MA20A4454 N \y;\:/ 7 .....  essssasessseamassanannnus Stepped pin=-=-ccerrrrreererraaenan 1 1
G 128 M91050020 ungj‘rj—‘yzﬂ ;* Y MAXGe e Screw MAX5 e errremrraareraannaanees 1 1
G129 MA35A2530 WL EER R R RV PR R EF R R R R R R Shaft: =cerrrrerrrneeeacaaminnnnaans 1 1
G 130 MA35A0708 INRRI et Hook===+ssssrrasssessmnansanancannss 1 1
G 131 M91383045 Fohree e Nut-ssserrennsssssecsssemanmameenaas 1 1
G132 MA35A1572 b ke SRR TP PR PP PR PR ERY Spring==r=sresmsresmsrerresansinanas 1 1
G 133 M94002067 kL™ BXA'4 ¢4X6 ................. Pin @4XBe-rrererreerroasrsanncenens 1 1
G134 MB35E0975 AP TUR GRFemererrermnrermneraannnns Connecting rod-=-=======xssrecscencn 1 1
G 135 MSO01E0430 APRUHFPGGF v aeecmncniiiei e Cranke= " r=essssrsrannntsnnnnasnnns 1 1
G 136 M95049021 D“}iﬂ?""’)#—ﬂ" 9J;|;’M. M5X12-creennmners Bolt M5X12 s rsresnneasrossaccannsnns 1 1
G 137 M91007045 FUP M4rcreareornemenriasornacraenoes Nut M4:-cererrrrrrnneeccaanniiaannas 3 . 3
G 138 M90424053 IWAYH R Qerevenrnreratananararaninen Spring washer 4--=rssssrercesnnninens 2 2
G139 M91056004  SW-PW75Y4FA%Y MAX10:-=---nnees Screw M4X10- -« -=errrrsamrasaaseiens 3 3
G 140 MS14A3601 JUJAR MY R e ceeeaannaneeeniaenns Solenoid bracket=+>===srrrmsrreceesan 1 1
G141 ME50E0519 i3 VIVE | SRR RR LR AEEEEEEEEERE LS Solenoid (thread trim)»==-==ss=xxsxeet 1 1
G 142 M91576045 FYh MB---rrereemrnsearnaanianininan, NUE MG rrerrrrrarerrannnnnsscascecns 1 1
G 143 M91652020 TRV MBX3Gr-rerrermrernarsanarnnnans Screw MBX35:srs-cerreeernnaanenaans 1
G 144 M95003021 ﬂj?l77""‘}$ﬂ' b MBX12-ccvsnemaanraanns Bolt MOX12 v eeerrrancvasanincnncnss 1 1
G 145 MS01A0348 B Perencammnannniiiiaiiancnaannnns Shaftr sssssrrreemcrrrrarisacceeenne: 1 1
G 146 MS01A1572 I REIN Fr v enermnenrannaeraeaas Spring- s+ e srrartreen i 1 1
G 147 MSO01E0351 VINLVEULE 7\ ........................ Cam follower aggy r===-srssarareensn, 1 1
G 148 M91104045 Fob 11/64(40) == -vvernseens EELETE YRR Nut 11/64(40)-=<--+r=rxseresnncecnns 1 1
G 149 M95004021 OUBIFFYFIARY MEXG=arennrarannaanns Screw MBXGe e rrrmerermaranssnnacens 4 4
G 150 M90101017 W AMYYF 11/64(40) - ccrvmrrrrnnnnees Bolt 11/64(40) -« = rxarmrrrenrersnnnss 3 3
G 151 MSO01E0975 YN IUNIIT (BT)rrrrrmeemrecnnmnnens Connecting rod (vertical)-+=-==+-----" 1 1
G 152 M91082004  SW-PW7'5VAFA %Y MAX45:srevmnnress Screw MAX45: s« rreenrsrsunaaeeannsn 11
G 153 MB35A0708 Y L R T P e R R PP F R R HoOkK= " =  ssrrssunenaccarrrnannnsn 1 1
G154 MA35A0572 YW TEFN Rrremrerremrnsrnsiniiiaan., Springs--rrrererr e 1 1
G 155 M91102045 Fyb 11/64(40) === vverecrmioneersnanans Nut 11/64(40)- -« esserrnmerrsacsaass 1 1
G 156 MS14A3603 MR fecennanmmmeerinrnniaanannanas Brackets >===-rsssseesrcanmtarnannnns 1 1
G 157 MS08A0454 T/ R T TP T R PP R R T PR PR PR TR Shaft--r-r=ssreeeasrrnnrsssnaarcananass 1 1
G 158 M96062021 ORGP TIFR GUR Wb MEX120 - -vvnerrnee Bolt MEX12+ == =rrsrsssnserrenenanans 2 2
G 159 MSO1A2392 - AROF T (2)rrrveenrvemrrnrencmmmeees, Knife driving crank (2)-===«««s--sxxeer 11
G 160 MI1109045 AU b 11/64(40) - -vveerrvncnnnnen, Long nut 11/64(40) =« == ==evmmrrernnee 1
G 161 MSO1A1392  FAIF DT (1)eevvvermemrrctesmmsmmnnen Knife driving crank (1)« ===essseerernes 1 1
G 162 M90511050 HH R Grreremrnmanininiarionesnnnaanns Washer Hrrerrerrrmarecennsannnnneess 1 1
G 163 M90504053 IWHRH TR Gerrenrnreracerarecanannens Spring washer 5eesrssresesrnrssennens 1 1
G 164 M95015021 DWW?”"‘F\"*’)H‘ M5X20:=-snsrovreannnn- Bolt M5X20:=-=+==ccrrsaarseacssanass 1 1
G 165 M91108001 FARY 11/64(40)XE.5 = xvveenrrnernnens Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+ <+« = s renrrerrns 11
G 901 MS01A3352 Y aar/ - LR R TR R PP PP PR LR R Collar agsyr+=-=-=r=ssreresacnseracan 2 2

13 PLK-E5050/E10050



RRoOiktE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

14



[HIREDHHEHE
TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM

a.-.

Fig %*E #&K3—F a A Description - Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g 8

g 8
H 101 M91127015  EF4V 4 UU% 11/64(40) o nervveersenss Screw 11/64(40)«++»=errreneerneenee: 1 1
H 102 M90802002 EF%Y 1/8(44)XT s rrermrnrreerncnnenens Screw 1/8(44)XT-»=rrersrerreaneernnes 2 2 .
H 103 MF36A0750 % LR R PR R PP TR EE TR R I Holders+"=s sreersnessennnnnnsncncs 1 1
H 104 MF90A0361 BN Revreraenraieaiea et Bracket = = rerrererrneancssacnnaianas 1 1
H 105 MSO07A0228 BF ettt Crank-=r ersrerrrsrnnnnnssnanainaons 1 1
H 106 M91007045 FoOb Merreerrormaraneaennamariraanss NUEtM4serrreseeernasseannnnnnesannes 2 2
H 107 M90424053 RPN R fevvorereernirenanannnnanens Spring washer 4=-=xsesssrrereenana, 2 2
H 108 M90421050 HPR Grrorvoreernromriinianasnncncen, Washer 4recrserrascnnseraanaanrnns 2 2
H 109 M91112002  EF%Y 11/64(40)K12¢ < vverrrenerrnnnsss Screw 11/64(40)X12 == srvernnresens 11
H 1104 M95005017 FTTFAVTIR MEX10 = rerenrermerannannns Bolt M5X 10 e-ssrmrnmrrononnaanncnans 2 2
H111 MA20A0603 YUIAN MR e enacnmacnniiinnanens Solenoid bracket=+=+sss=rsrrunsraanns 1 1
H112 M91382045 =~ Foyb MGer-vrerererrmarnsainrasanns NUt MBeerrrecaccrnasrsanoncncnnconns 2 2
H113 MN60AQ750 LR R E R F PR LR RPN RS Piper==rrsresrmrmensnisniaiaan 1 1
H114 ME50E1519 APIWAYUI LR v enemn i aneeneeaas Solenoid (thread release)-+==+====+++- 1 1
H 115 ME40EQ746 1V Ty L IR PP PP R PR Flexible wire assy- ==+ ==resssrarce- 1 1
H116 M91054004 7’57,{1—,\‘*:}’ MAX8esrremommarvavnonann, Screw MAX8:rrrrreneennsneseraannans 1 1

15 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-YF—TILHE (1) |
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (T)

16



[WIX-YF—T JLHE#E( 1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM( I )

5
Fig ZE #MHI—F oA Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B
g 8
J 101 M94003021 OYAITFYEE B MAX12- v r v seenenranes Bolt M4X12++--+ seasenerresnnaanann 18 26
J 102 MB50A2920 AFANT AR Xerroorerroannannneanaannns Slide guide X-r=rserrrereramnaramenen. 1 *
J 102 MB15A2920 AFANH AR Xeoorreennnenamnnmnannanans Slide guide X-++rnrrrnrerennnenrreren. * 1
J 103 M95004017 BIFAITIF MEX1G == -ceernmnmecnnennans Bolt MOX16=----rerererrtsennnccansnn 18 26
J 104 MB50A0743 FIN =T Umprrrercnmnicnnnanaiananan Upper plate--===r+esrrerreancnrnenas 9 13
J 105 MB50A1743 A7=T L= (A)rrereerrroranarseananans Lower plate (A)--seennerrrennaerreees 8 10
J 106 M95002017 ETFAITIh MEX12: cverernceaanenccnanss Bolt MBX12-cvr-mmmrreeorrrannnaannss 31 38
J 107 M95001047 THyh MGe-reercenraernmserecsnrnanaees T~nUt MB-creremmmammnarasnnscansenns 28 36
J 108 M90971004 SW-PW7°3R{FA %Y M3X10:«r-------- Screw M3X10:+ s rrerenseisaanann, 1 1
J 109 MES50A0484 FUBYRLYF Xororrrmssonrmnrcereenecnss Detector Xr =teeerrassessasaranaanas 1 1
J110 - MES50A0601 PRI Komvrerarmermscsrananenns Detector holder X+s=«=creseramsaranns 1 1
J 111 M94003047 THyh MAreeermroseecreraranirereeiaens T-nut M4rsssssserenannan erasasaaeas 2 2
J112 M91059004 SW-PW73RAFAFY MAX12:---evmeveee Screw MAX12:crreesecnesnsenannna, 2 2
J 113 MB50A0419 FaYYNYp e er e Vibration preventing pad=-===++*===«-" 1 3
J 114 MB50A2743 O7=7L~h (B)r-ronmrmrmreserarerasennns Lower plate (B)----==ssesrersermanense 1 3
J 115 MB50A0413 XS OATh e eemerarnss st X—columne== +=resvesseranrranuracnn, 1 *
J 115 MB15A0413 pO2/a 5T SRR R T R PR PP EEE PP RNy X~column= =ssrrrrrmmmrrnnssanncnnnne: * 1
J 116 MB50A1413 Y haFGheeverrrevr i eerananenann Y-column===+-sssserencenesaanarcanns 2 2
J 117 MB50A0571 J=F I Y rreenera e Corner jointsse=r=sxersmrrianruransans ‘ 3 4
J 118 M98018022 AyhITFIXESUH Wb MBX16 - - - - - v v ve e Bolt M8X16-r+=crmrrmreernrerunnrerncs i6 18
J 119 M96006052 a8 h * ............................... Square vwasher ....................... 10 12
J 120 M98605047 THoh MBr-eerrrmnsonemariininenenenns T-nut M8r=-rererrrmrnnsasarnacannnss 36 42
J 121 M98003017 EIF4 9k MBX16-s=ecescraarannenanse Bolt M8X16:===c==rcvmcmmrrasannncens 12 16
-J122 MB50A0339 X“/.WJI\'—(L)"""""""""""_'""X—column cover (left)r==rreemrerennnn: 1 *
J 122 MB15A0339 XY HAN = (L) -erevrmerrnrnernensesseass X—column cover (left)-s==er=eeresrres * 1
J123 M91058004  SW-PW7'5T4FA%Y MAXG:=--nrrurees Screw MAXB: = +resensreersrarmaanss 10 14
J 124 M91073004  SW-PW7'5R4FA%Y MAX16-----exeerne Screw MAX16+=r+erersrrarearinannss 16 20
J 125 MB50A0426 HHIRTFY e mrreneerrncanarnaccannaan, Bracket- rrrreeverrmmrnansnaiennanns 4 6
J 126 MB50B0339 XY TR = (R)evsvveeremerremmmannnnnnns X—column cover (Fight)s===---«seersr 1 *
J 126 MB15B0339 XTI = (R)svverrrnnseensnnosannannnn X—column cover (right)s+===-r==xr--s= * 1
J 127 M98004017 BIT4Ygh MBX20----r-sqeroreres cenean Bolt MBX20: ==+ ecssnamroarnnmnasrans 8 8
J 128 MB50A0196 X=YITHLFE AGeernerenreercnmncanns X=Y column holders == ===teessmseerse 2 2
J 129 M91071004 SW_MW7°§74H-/\’*:/' M4X8eerrrrvvernns Screw MAX8 =reeeerenen- earresrsenns 4 4
J 130 MB50A0758 U0 CECR R E PR TP R R LR EEER R Bracket Xrrrrreeseeannerteanninacaas 1 1
J 131 M91064004 HRY MAXG- v rorremermresmsrrencanens Screw MAXBrrrsrerrrrancinancianonss 2 2
J 132 MB50A1339 R T Y s SECPE PP T PR PP ETPRT P Pulley cover complate:=====x«+r====" 1 1
J 133 M95011021 RYBITFIEER Wh MEX2E = vervenrnnrnrans Bolt M5X25+ccrssmreveans FETTT T 1 1
J 134 MA30A0751 e Vi y R R R PR R T REREEREERL Tension block: === = =seerearrnsccciecns 1 1
J 135 M95001017 -|z7-7-4ylpy|~ M5X20" - receerrremnennsaanns Bolt MOX20-+ssssencrmsrnnnncusananse 6 6
J 136 M90510065 CH ORI 10 v rmreromrasairincnnnenuass C-type retaining ring 10+ =>=2+-" 2 2
J 137 MB50A0456 AU avesenmrannersnaniasennnecenas Ball bearing--====-«rsssr=rsesmnrannas 2 2
J 138 MB50A0767 945;9‘7’4} ............................ Cog pulley=sse=rerrerrsemrneanannces 1 1
J 139 MS05A0454 L TR TR TR T P R EER Shaft====reesrremrreerraaraaraenans 1 1
J 140 “MB50A0523 Y EVY LY CEEEEETET RN esanansenannn Cog belt X-rrrseeerermrrascecaraenss 1 *
J 140 MB15A0523 94537‘,\')” Xeonrrnoooasnnnanssannunans Cog belt X-ereerrmreeserannnmacaanes * 1
J 141 MB50A0778 INJAS S LR R TR PP T R P R Belt clamp assy®«==«rsrereannnrernee 2 2
J 142 ME50A0957 XAFOU=R errvavnremnnnienrareannnns X—movable race-++«= ssereearramarrans 1 1
J 143 M90512050 YT R Grrmecmmrcsneaiiaien i Washer 5--=cc+** FETPETT R T PR RT I 8 8
J 144 M94007017 BITAVTIN MAXT2- -+ - rosccereenanenaen Bolt MAX12-=rresrecrmtessaarnnncsnns 8 8
J 145 MB50A0476 AN —=Herere e Spacer-+r-ressrrrrareressiriiainaes 4 4
J 146 MB50A1601 ].IJ“)I]-,fa ............................... Detector plate support--======*=-=-x- 4 4
J 147 MBS50A0407 ')"J“/l“}{? Xrreoonusssancacaanansonnssnns Detector plate X=====tcracreese P 1 1
J 148 M91305010 ﬂ-a*\‘/‘ M3X4reermrrnnnansnns sesereseaes Screw M3X4e=cerrrrrnnnsrnnnnennnnns 4 4
J 901 MBS50E3743 KOUUYEIAT—T L—peremereernereanenee, Vibration preventing lower plate-+*+--- 1 3

17 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-YF—TIViEE (1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (T )

m

105
m/

106 107 108 109 (102)

b

18



[KIX-YF—T JL (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(II )

— =
Fie ZE #HRa—F B A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod. Parts no. 2 2

' g ¢
K 101 MB50A1758 T HHYh Xeerrermnamotoninaaniinenianns Bracket Xrr===csssmrnncarasaracnanas 1 1
K 102 M91071004 SW-PW7'3T{FTA Ry MAX8rrenreernrss Screw MAXB8:-teerressrarnamnarsanaens 12 12
K 103 MB50A0456 Ny IV T TR R R R R R P PR R Ball bearing=«+-+r-r===ssrrrareanrares 6
K 104 M96001001 FARY MBXBrrrrrrmrrnrermnseeninnunnns Screw MBXBrrrrrrremmrrsonsnnnssnass 6 6
K 105 MB50A0390 XOF S G (B)errrrrvrerarnnnsrsnnancnnas X—drive shaft (B)r«rerreoreremararenses 1 1
K 106 MB50A1767 Y eV e EE R PR TP R FE PP R R TR PR Cog pulley=r=ssresesreerarannaacnnns 2 2
K 107 MB50A1523 945)7’,\’)“. ............................ Cog belt==--ssssrrmranceanerannannase 1 1
K 108 MB50A2767 Y e e EE R R R R TR Cog pulley-r-=ssesrrrsssnrsisoieann. 1 ‘ 1
K 109 MB50EQ776 AN =3gT v eveememrasananannnaen. Belt cover assy = ==-=rsrrerrmaranens 1 1
K110 M91058004  SW-PW7'5T{FA%Y MAXG:---=reereres Screw M4XB:-««+s-srreererianenesanns 6 6
K111 MB50A0226 b Ay Ly i SEEEEEEERER RELEIERRREEREEEE Cover adapter-==r--sss=rereccarnenes 2 2
K112 MB50A2758 T Igh (=X reereermrreeiananaans Bracket {motor=X)=«ssesrsmsereraas- 1 1
K113 MB50A0454 VLWL Y L L L LR PR P R T ERE PR PEPT TR Shaftr-rerrsrmraeassanssnsnennssaasans 1 1
K114 M95008017 BIFAITYE MEX2G v v vermmmreennrnncns Bolt MBX25++-==rssecrssaararasannnns 7 7
K 115 M90511050 HES N E S IERLEREE e eerarencnsrnesans Washer §rer=rererersrararcsnnsnnnsns 8 8
K 116 M95053095 ATIE S E—RYZYT Xoverroerrrrmearnnnnn, Motor complete Xese=srrsssasracecens 1 1
K117 M95004017 BIFAITIR MEX1Ber=rvrerererenanannsns Bolt MBX16-cccesrrrasnresnnannnnnans 4 4
K118 M95002017 BIFAVTyb MEX12-ccccnrnmreerarancnnsn Bolt MBX12 = reernrnssnnannrsnsnnns 8 8
K119 MB50A0603 o P LE K AR R TR LR LR LR R AR Motor bracket-:::+---ssssescsrrsonan: 1 1
K 120 M95001047 TFob MBrrereererermeseneernenenanaess Tnut Mo-rrrsveemrrrcennnnnnananeass 8 8
K121 MB50A0370 T T R R Koy -+ terennmrrrsesnnnnsssasnnnnass 2 2
K122 M90830004  SW-PW7'5%4FA'RY M3X10:------==-- Screw M3X10-=«errrrerrrssrrasacaans 2 2
K 123 MB50A1390 XH5N 95y (A) ........ X~drive shaft (A)r-r=reeerarmssnncanes 1 1
K 124 M96002001 FARY MBXG==rmrrrrmeenrmnmesssenanens Screw MBXGrcrervreamrrosnianaennne 2 2
K 125 MB50A0849 T X-motOr GOver-+s==r=rsssrsesssnnas e 1 1
K 126 M96029021 uij?-j-‘y:‘.;k’ b MBX45-=reememmnnmnnas Bolt MBX45- - +»ssrrsecenrrnnssancaens 1 1
K 127 M91576045 unjjy-j-.yl. MB=-rrresssmecornnsonnnnranes NUt MBrrrrresrerassntracnsnntnascens 1 1
K 128 MB50A0751 FRAYT AYYremneenen Bereeeeeesianana, Tension blogk ==sreeeamrreseranncannne 1 1
K 129 MB50A0352 Y1 R LR R R TR LR LR RE R RN Collars* " s==evveerrrrensnanacsssnns 1 1
K 130 MB50A2339 T =UAN =D3RTF (A)r-rerrermrerearsnncanes Pulley cover complete: ==+« +==s==-= 1 1
K 131 M91064004 HFRY MAXEr-rrmrmerernrsecesnannnnnns Screw M4XB-sreeerrrnreeianiniasanes 10 10
K 132 MB50A0161 FFH dwerrernrernernareinniiaiaaas Plates«+sssersnnnnnnanmnnmrersrssssss 1 1.

19 PLK-E5050/E10050



X-YT—TIViE (D) .
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

157 156

20



[L] xFY-T-—j)b&ﬁ(m)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(II)

-

Fig %E #&3—F & A Description Amt. Req,
no. Mod. Parts no. g £

g ¢
L 101 MB50A2390 YOR G G (B)reverrnreernrmemnenarassnns Y-drive shaft (B):=+=-===ssererscsrens 2 2
L 102 MA30A0364 NB GBYT Yl e v emeervnsennccnananane, Couplingr=+rrssrmrresrmrsrsarcaannen 2 2
L 103 MB50A0165 NTVITTET R (B)rererrrererennrenesens Bearing adapter (B)--«-+seresrereares 3 3
L 104 MB50A0456 N TYYY s ermvesnnananarariecsarcnneane Ball bearing--=-r--s=r=resrenrvecanans 4 4
L 105 M96001001 |.;*\‘/‘ MBXBrerorrroroannmnrsasannnns =+ Screw MB X 8rrrrnrrsrenasnnnnanecans ‘ 8 8
L 106 MB50A1767 9,{5“17’7’4} ............................ Cog pulley-=-r==rressrrreernasienns - 3 3
L 107 M96005017 t7‘7’4‘/']"7|‘ MBX25 s sreeeemmmmsannnnncens Bolt MBX25-++=vrreacrrnsarsncasnnns 19 19
L 108 MB50A5758 FaGHUT FhaYhrcer vt Brackete =+==rreecmrrssecrannnracaes 1 1
L 109 - MB50A3390. YOGS (A)nmrerermnmnocennaninenanns Y—drive shaft (A)s==-rmrreececenrnares 1 1
L 110 M96002001 FARY MBXBev=rmroresmrmrecancenneanns Screw MBXG=resrrrrerreonsmisncnuians 4 4
L111 MB50A4390  YJM I G)aTeccrrennnnse [EECTERRIEREES Y-drive shaft complete======«-«rr--«+ 1 1
L112 MB50A3758 T FHgh (F=h)rrerrearnreniiiiieaans Motor bracket:= s ses=rremrmenernans 1 1 -
L1113 M90631050 SHEP DR Grermrmrremrareneninnaaeas Washer Bsrs==sveemrrsscvinnnrraacss 10 10
L114 M96006017 PITAITIE MBX20- v -oererrmerreerannes Bolt MBX 20+« secnnoennmnmrannrscns 4 4
L 115 M95054005 ATIE VT E—GYZAT Yrrrreerrrrnenannnnns Motor complete Y-====«esssrreecrrrs 1 1
L116 M90624053 WA B R Grerermrrermernrsecanennaanes Washer Gesrrrrrrreamrrrsesrnnsisncaes 1 1
L 117 M91576045 OUAIFIb MBerevrrrenemramranrennaas NUt MBrrrsreeeesenmanenasneccossnnnnsn 1 1
L 118 MA30A0751 -7-):{3‘/7‘”.77 ........................... Tension blogks=s=rrresmrvearruaancnns 1 1
L 119 M95006021 |:||ij77-)—\‘):\-_;|;‘}|,|~ M5X30=-r--rrernnnnnnss Bolt M5X30 s ====vssrrrannnoennnscns 1 1
1L.120 M95001017 ‘iZ7'7’»f‘/'I‘7|‘ MEX20 = svveerrrasnannnacans Bolt M5X20 s s===sreecmrrananncnasnss 22 22
L 121 M93002052 U I SRR ER TR T PP TR T L PR R R LY Special washer-=-=rsr=sresrarnnrocans 4 4
L122 M96015021 uyjqu-j-\y:\:;k’)w MBX40------revovrena-- Bolt MBX40 = rseverrmmrennacnsnnnss 1 1
1123 MB50A1165 NFVIG TR TG (A)rerrememnmrrecanannns Bearing adapter (A)-=«==sessresrranss 1 1
l.124 MB50A2767 BAIYH PT e rrneeriee i Cog pulley-=++r=ssmsrecarirerennnes 1 1
L 125 MB50A2523 94537’;\’»} ............................ Cog belter==r-srrreenevarneannnronnnns 1 1
L 131 M95004017 BIFAITIb MEX1G - reverrrararenenanas Bolt MOX16:xssrrmmmmercesrnsannncees 32 32
L 132 MES0A1601 B ~R)IE G Ve rer e, Detector holder Ye==e=s=rereramsocnas 1 1
L 133 MB50A0620 FAODYY YT v e rerarcnrannrcsneninaaes Nylon clips=+=*==esrrmes eeemrranasns 1 1
L 134 M91054004 SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MAXB:reermevrnnse Screw MAXB:-=rroeerrmrassrncsaranns 1 1
L135 M90971004  SW-PW7'5Y4FA %Y M3X10----rrrnvnee Screw M3X10:=-x+==rraerrererancenns 11
L 136 M95003017 ‘t77_'{'/']'”7|‘ MEXE=rrremrrrnamsnnnnnnnes Bolt M5X8:r-rrrrrermnrrsacccconnanns 4 4
L 137 ME50A1484 FUBYARLYF Yeoorrrnrroermnreaeranneenss Detector Ye--=stsnmemssnmnanrscsnes 1 1
L 138 MB50A1407 VAV L0 A AR T LR T PR PR TR RE TR Detector plate Y==r=r-srerserearusee- 1 1
L 139 MB50A1476 AN —H o creanraniiia e Spacer-=-r= - rerenseen EETERPERETEE 3 3
L 140 M90511050 SHEY N R Geererrrererarareranieananans Washer 5:r+esresrramssannaninccscnes 3 3
L1141 M95008017 t?‘i"{‘/']")l‘ MBEX25 s seseeencrenensnaanes B.°|t MEX25 s nsmsssanarsnsonnnaassuns 3 3
L 151 MB50A1957 YAR GUm=Ar s eeernrarcernarnenrnanannans Y-movable race----r=-rrerresennanes 2 2
L 152 MB50A0922 PoFRYTAG (L) rrmmvvreemnmnnansennenns Linear way adapter (left)«--===+srrreet 1 1
L1583 MB50A0971 i LR P PR TR P R PR PR LR Roller shafts === s srrmssnanrcnnccens 1 1
L 154 M90504065 EHGRATD 4evvrverceracnnnniinasnans E-type retaining ring 4-=++sr=serrmveee 2 2
L. 155 MB50A0972 IR 1) v AR R E LR LR EE L PR Guide roller=»r»rrerrerrmrrsacccsocnss 1 1
L. 156 MB50A2454 (NCTR/ % SRR PP TP P L ERE PR EEPERER Drum shaft----s==sssrrasnsecncniens 1 1
L 157 M90604065 ENBRAT Grrvrrnennccmnnnnccnanenceens E—type retaining ring 8e=r=rrermerernne 2 2
L. 158 MB50A4758 T YR RT e ree vt Bracket assy- -« "= errrareserraaaes 1 1
L 159 M91064004 y—i*:j MAXGerereemrnnsveatsannananaas Screw MAXG«-seesrrserncnacannrans 4 4
L 160 MB50A0421 AN =AY AIIYIETF e e Cover assy* = = =rrer=sssrsnrunnonans 1 1
L 161 M94001017 ‘E7'7‘4‘/'I‘7|‘ MAX10rssveemmrrrrnnnnnanaes Bolt MAX10==sreersmrernacassenannnes 8 8
L 162 MB50A1226 VUL s & CRLRCLEE R R R TR E LR TR LR PR TR Cover adapterss-======srrreesrasenes ' 4 4
L 163 M96007052 1_17{}’7]’* ............................... Square washer=+=++*:+* eeraeesrnsaens 4 4
L 164 M94006017 BITAVTYD MAX1G o v rmrrerennnneennns Bolt MAX16==-rercerrmrencnrararuasns 16 16
L165 - MA70A2758 7'=)I;--y|~ ................................ Bracket=: s s=raersranconsantsannens 2 2
L 166 MS05A0456 NTUSY (FAPYE) e reeremnrncannnaannaan Ball bearing:--=«=s=r=rarsessssrassss 8 8
L 167 M94007017 BIFAVIE MAX12erereresnnesennnnaenas Bolt MAX12-=revrercmenesnnrnaracnnes 32 32
L 168 MB50A1922 Y=FRYYH A4 (R)---evmmmmmmernnennnnnnd Linear way adapter (right)-===r+r=x--+ 1 1
L 169 MB50A3920 AFANT AR Yorrrmerrsrrenineanniann, Slide guide Yesr=rrmrrrrrmearanrenann, 2 2
L 170 MB50A0778 INJRY AL TR PR PR R TP Belte clamp assy®=+===+====rsresrsans 4 4
L1 MB50A3523 945)9‘/\')” ............................ Cog belt-r-r-rerrrrerarrarnosancanens 2 2
L172 M90510065 CH b+ 10--<--- P Crsaarsesencenns C-type retaining ring 10-«sc=xeeos==xe+ 4 4
L173 MB50A0767 YV CE R R PP R PP PP T PR R R Cog pulley-==rr=srresrreneresasraanns 2 2
L174 MS05A0454 V0 IR R e R P E PR R LR R RL Shaftr==rrrrremrrrrsnsrrnasreccsnanas 2 2
L175 MB50A1751 FUAYT AYY e Tension blogk=sssrrerererasnsnasuenn 2 2
L176 M95011021 u-,jwy-j-'y:\:;i;’)w M5X25+=esssnsnrencncs Bolt MB5X25:ssr=ssssssrsannnnnnnnsons 2 2
L177 MB50A6758 TIGHYhe s Bracketrserermrnsessasssasranasaanss 9 2

21 PLK-E5050/E10050



M SR Z 148
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

108

109

3) COBH N FABBRETIVACERALEY,
Note : These parts are applied for a machine shipped with a standard clamp.

22



(M5 % i HE
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

B
Fg. £E #BHEI—F M A& Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod. Parts no. g B
8 2
M 10t MB50A0272 VLTt R CERE P PR FER PR TR Y Feed plate-=+sresrresrermnrsemmanaens 1 *
M 101 MB15A0272 SRR rererrenmemcniecnii e, Feed plate====-r+ressresreeransaancas * 1
M 102 MB50A0105 b & 2 CEREEREPTTRTRE R TR Clamp frame=«====rssr=sresnraneanas 1 *
M 102 MB15A0105 b o3 SRR TT T TR R P PR R T EPR TP ERE RN Clamp frame===--=sssresieernracenaas * 1
M 103 M91330004 SW-PW7 5V FA %Y MEXBe-erenrnrnrss Screw M5X8 - =srrrrrrasreraomnaascns 8 8
M 104 MB50A0799  AHIhEargffeseeverrrrrerrrrionnnnnnnan Stiffening plates === +rerssseeenanrern. 2 2
M 105 MB50A0557 F O/ (7, TR PP PP PP PP PRPPERTPPRP Spring---++-- i teresnresssasnransanaan 1 1
M 106 MB50A3601 FHINIYEAG (L) -ernverrrennrsnnnnenns Adapter (lgft)- - > exrerrennesananns 1 1
M 107 MB50A0780 AHTRPG = rreenrereinennnn, Clamp holder= ===+ +ssssseearerriaeans, 2 2
M 108 MS45A0497 p (e N 1 N s s TP R T PP R T PR TR Speed controllerss+sr=srrerrarraerans 4 4
M 109 MB50A0308 A% AR R R T PP PP L PR R EEE Y Clamp bracket-+=+«==x=r=rererarennss 1 *
M 109 MB15A0308 A TE Lo Clamp bracket=====«=esressaresrannes * 1
M 110 MB50A1426 Ui IR R L RE TR PR PR P PR TR Support blogk=====rrsrerrrasrceraiaa. 1 1
M 111 M94007017 BITFAVTYD MAX1 20 e envmnrmnronannncnnen Bolt MAX12-+ssrrnenncscsannnnrscacss 20 24
M112 M96008052 BOY R v Square washer==-=-====ssresssesenas 2 2
M113 M94001017 BTITAVTI MAX10-+ == v mveerernarasannns Bolt MAX10: = sccrsesrsnmrunsraanaaes 8 8
M 114 M95002017 EIFAVTYP MEX120 v - rearnrnrenensanans Bolt M5X12:sssrrvsonncancnacnnnnsnes 4 4
M 115 MB50A4601 FHIMYFAY (R)rvrenvevonnvnnranaannnns Adapter (Fight)s =+ s s rrrrrrrrenannnnns 1 1
M 116 M95004017 HIFAYIh MEX1Gr - -eeeee frrerararenens Bolt M5X16--=+snmermesssasrrnsasanss 8 38
M 117 MB50A0595 TIFAGAN F=T Pperrerrannerrnnennnnnnan. Air slide table-===+r==rr=ssesssrsenses 2 2
M 118 M96009052 PETLy UL 11 SRR Stiffening washeps == ====seerrrerranee: 2 2
M 119 MB50A5601 Dz pai bl EEETE PR RE PR PETRIT R Feed plate bracket:=«=+===rrssssssnes 2 2
M 120 M94008017 HITAITIE MAXG= - oreerrrrsenrannnnss Bolt MAXB+«+=r=messsernssrsencnnanes 8 8
M121 M94006017 HITFAIFID MAX16:+vvvvnnnnnmnnnnnnnas Bokt MAX16----rsrneeseranensrmnnnas 8 8
M 122 ME50A0273 FYIOT e verrrereiecne i Clamp adapter====+ssr=srreeenccaneas 2 2
M123 MAZ20A0650 S a1 ) M P R LR T TRy Knurled Knobg-«+===s==ssssssessssans 1 1
M 124 MB50A0477 AR et Stopper=-=+r=rrsrrsrrstrnrncreannans 1 1
M 125 MB50A1454 L I T L T LR TP TP PR T TR Clamp studr---=sesrmsreenmnrassannoes 2 2
M 126 MB50A0352 PG reer e Collar=r==reesssmrsessnnntonanancanns 2 2
M 127 MB50A2426 P B ¢ A S R Clamp SUppOrter=+++tasssserrrsrassss 2 2
M 128 M95001017 HTTATIE MEX20+ -+ eeonnnnnnannannnnes Bolt M5X20+- -+ ++==rrmessnsersnsrannss 4 4
M 129 M91056020 OYAITF YRR ALY MAXG: < v rrevrvmmnnnens Screw MAXE--=--mrrrmsrmssrrnarsaaes ] 2
M 130 MB50A3426 PHTevereraresmneneeroenraranorasaonns, Supporters-rresressersassiiraiiinaan 2 2
M 131 M95003017 HIFAYh MEXBr = v rrerresmernnannaans Bolt M5X8+r+rcerrrrrassrrrasssecnsan 6 6

23 ' ‘ PLK-E5050/E10050



WIPER MECHANISM

N 71 /3—#&i8

119

24



[N1D A/ 3—8#
WIPER MECHANISM

i
Fig %% #Ha—F A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod. Parts no. - g 2
g 8
N 101 M91054004 SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MAXB----errerrees Screw MAXB- s« esreseiseniissraaanans 2 2
N 102 M91056004 SW—PW7°374H-;\‘ 29 MAX10-v-ermrenres Screw MAX10-+cresresrressanarannas 4 4
N 103 MES0A0508 BYY YT e eens Cable (stop BZ)--=+srrrrersersrnvanns 1 1
N 104 ME10E3601 L IR LR R R EE R E PP R Bracket:=+tsrsrrrrresacersneannaaess 1 1
N 105 MB60A0915 QYUY v eveernnesnnsnnccrincancnnernns Lock Hing=serererererernrarassnaranns 1 1
N 106 MEO3A0270 YOVt ¥ IAEE R R R T R e PR LR TR R Push button=rerrreemseesscsacnareacs 1 1
N 107 MES50E2519 AN =YL R vvarerarenararincianinnns Solenoid (wiper)-===r==rsrrerreraenans 1 1
N 108 M90317050 PR Bremermmnormnrannedoniininnans, Washer 3:srerrrreesernncrraanineanss 2 2
N 109 M90307053 IWARH IR Bevervnrnearaarininaniinnn Spring washer 3-=-rsserrecsonancoeaas 2 2
N 110 M90875045 Foyb M3eerrrreeerarecresnnanneanaans Nut M3eceesrrrreevannmiirsennnnns 2 2
N 111 MS02A4729 [ U R R R R Spring=r=s=rrersermrmcessaniiiaeanas 1 1
N 112 MSO02E0983 1L e LR LR R T T R PP PP PP Wiper crank 1+« +essrererereenrnrerens 1 1
N 113 M90802003 TEFRY 1/8(48)X4.57rr-=vrennereneen Screw 1/8(44)X4.57 -+ rrerrenroesses 4 4
N 114 MBO01A0436 Y AR G g e Wiper crank 2-+==t=rmsraresrssrranss 1 1
N 115 MS02A1477 AR e et cee e Stoppers =+ ===rressrrasrraanraaiarnan 1 1
N 116 MS10A0982 AN =G v Wiper adapter-====+==+=sressrenraunes 1 1
N 117 MS03A1530 AN = e Wiper shaft-«===r-sseerrerrcernanaans 1 1
N118 M91057020 u‘ij?-’-vy:\:].;*:/' M3X4eerrreorancncenns Screw M3X4essrtrrremacnnsannsanens 1 1
N 119 MA20A0980 AN e ra s sss s Wiper:s=sesrmrermeerennrnaaranaae 1 1
N 901 MES50EQ0270 AU ALY FYZmmvemeennarnnennnnas Switch assy=«-+ssrr=sereseranaieaan. 1 1
N 902 MB60E3339 AN =H3 (T H =9F) e reerrwreareinnanian. Cover assy (with buzzer):==+==+-==- 1 1
25

PLK-E5050/E10050



‘OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[P #5/mHE48

w5

NP

Y /o= A
N\ ==

—
~

=

EL K, ,
SINLT
1& i

0~ 7
NN % N 3
=y SN

26




[PliG i
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

—wE
Fie ZE #Hai—F M A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod.  Parts no. . g B

' g 8
P 101 MF60A0742 JY s tiee it Caprrrrrrrreearrnrmnnnartiniaaaaaas 1 1
P 102 MF10A2740 2 S R T L Feltrrrrerorrmseorusrenncsoarnnnsaans 1
P 103 ME10A1780 R R TR T R T F TR e R R T Holder==+ =ss=rseseerrcnmanracnnasnns 1 1
P 104 M91054004 SW-PW7'FTFTA Y MAXB--orrennnrens Screw MAXB-----rsreerremrnerncmeees 11 11
P 105 MS03A2780 B e et Holder=+=+==trreessnvesrncnssanannnss 1 1
P 106 MS01A1740 2| N S Felterrrrerrrearasssranscsosrnnenaans 1 1
P 107 MF80A0780 3 17 T P P RRRRS Holder: ==+« ==srrmeessmnsresnanresenss 1 1
P 108 MFO0A2780 r % TR TR R T PR PR R EE PR R Holders*====c=ssreceenaccacirsacacnss 1 1
P 109 MSO08A0740 k4 A R R LLLLEE T Feltrerrrreremrersuaseanaonsorananans 1 1
P 110 ME40E 9688 INATEERIZ (AUYI)S) e v rmenmanreennnennn Oil pipe assy {eccentric cam)-+====+** 1 1
P111 ME40E7688  NATEEIZ (979 YAl TL)evvvrrrrnenees Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing F)--- 1 1
P112 MAZ20A1780 Y TP PP PR PRI Holder=«+=-=r=trseasmrasmsassnracacnns 1 1
P 113 MS14A1620 FAOYIYYT AB—4N »vrreernnennreenansn, Nylon clip AB=4N:=ss==verseernananss 1 1
P114 MS10A0780 A LI T Holder==+===r=resmsmsanmsmssararrass 1 1
P 115 ME40F 1688 WATEEDZ (9990 Fh)=veoeerrrmenns Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing C)--+ 1 1
P 116 ME40E6688 N ATEEII (DY D) reerreemermrrnccennn, Oil pipe assy (needle bar)-=--«+-==--" 1 1
P117 MA20A6688 WAT (FIE)rrvroremrarnarernnennannase Pipes==-rmsrmrrsratsansrcnrannnnnas 3 3
P 118 MN10A0135 AART = et Oil gauge: === ==srrrreerenararaees 3 3
P 119 ME40E4688  NWATEEII (BUL)r-errrresnvenneneccnees Oil pipe assy (circulation):===+=+--==+* 1 1
P 120 ME40F0688 AT ERIE (BUY)eevrearncarnennnnnnnes Oil pipe assy (tank)=s«rrs=reeermrarens 1 1
P 121 ME40E8688 WATEERIE (V990 PY)evnrrreneres Oil pipe assy (drive shaft bushing R)-++ 1 1
P 122 MB60A1780 R R T R LV PP E PP F R Holder==+»»sereememmsorannanuanaaans 1 1
P 123 ME40E 3688 NATEEIZ (LUEYhY)-ceremeercsnaneenes Oil pipe assy (connecting rod):==+=++-- 1 1
P 124 MF60A5740 D2 S L LLI LT Feltrrrrerrosomrarannarassan rsanaaes 1 1
P 125 MS14A0740 29 1 SRR T PP P PP PP Felterererersaeasrarssrnscassarnnnsen 1 1
P 126 MS01A9796 % R R R TP T R R PP PR PR PR Holders s*eesrrsrereenacamnncsnnnnancss 1 1
P 127 MS14A3780 F o T T T PR PR PR L Holder==-"* teserssssearnasasansan PN | 1
P128 ME40E5688  WNAZ'LEIS (VY JA5N UMY evnnceceenes Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)-++ - 1 1
P 129 MSO01A8796 - A L LLLI T T Holder==-=s=+ssrrarersssnarenuansanes 1 1
P 130 ME40E1688  NA7EEJT (AT L) --orrremmrrmnnnnines Oil pipe assy (hook left)s«===x+e==x+ 11
P131 ME40E2688  WATLEII (AT Fh)-evrereerremmersneees Oil pipe assy (hook center)-==-+=+*==+ 11
P 132 ME40E0688 ~ WAZ'LESI (BT TH)errevrrnrrerseneene Oil pipe assy (hook right)r=======+":+ 11
P 133 MN60A0620 FAOYSYY7" AB=5N »eereerererranersaan: Nylon clip AB=5Ns«ssrrrerrecerasssns 1 1

27 PLK-E5050/E10050



AciR-ECERSMR |
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

102 114

(207)

$8ITT—Fa2~T

. 28



[QlR&-RERR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

=

Fe ZE #&HRa—F B A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g B

g 8
Q101 M91071004  SW-=MW7'3T4FARY MAXB: - revvvensee Screw MAXB: -+« -srsrrrsananrarsnens 7 7
Q 102 MB50A3339 [N 1T Y L LLETETE TR Circuit board covers=-======ssssssaess 1 1
Q103 M91073004 SW-PW7 374 FA'%Y" MAX16---cvvvennne Screw M4X16---=rrmremrmmmrenrseens 4 4
Q104 MB60A0366 DURYF T YYgen-renmremreesaccnionnanns Nylon bush===+esrreressrmraraanaaas 4 4
Q 105 MB60A2352 779‘7?7.‘7:11 ........................... Nylon bugh==r=sesarererseaccannanaes 4 4
Q 106 K14M71725402 5=7") (Y= )rerevvarnmrornencnannnns Cable (Encoder)-====+==seretesensoans 1 1
Q 107 M90439037 SW7°§74')"\'1~"/' MAXBrrerrmrronmmrnnne, Screw M4X8:-e-srvrroorroratonaanuas 1 1
Q 108 MBOOE1CON  PA'UJ34F PLK-E-CON: - ---ererevecess Print circuit board+ ==+ x=reremmnreer 1 1
Q 109 M91056004 SW-PW7'574FA' %Y MAX10: -+ v eneeenns Screw M4X10sccnmrrmrreornmmranacens 2 2
Q110 MB65A0601 PAYM YL geaereerraraneranacenenanas Circuit board bracket-=++ssrssreesues. 1 1
Q111 MBG60A5601 REULIULT ¥ ¢ PP PP Connector panel«++=+ssssesseasrrnass 1 1
Q112 MB60A5780 NG SR I CLCLEEEEERE R ET TR LR R TPy Cord bushing (large)-=+++++-- esesavas 1 1
Q113 MB60A6780 R N - | LR R R R R T R T R R R R Cord bushing (small)--=+x==rsesernesss 2 2
Q114 M97321099 F=T' W (RFYE VT TG e eeerrrmmmanennns Cable (stepping motor)e==+xxxse=svrss 1 1
Q115 ME50A1508 ~ #—7M (ATYE'VY E=4T0Fa93 )= envevnee Cable (stepping motor extension)-»-+-* 1 1
Q116 M97319099 =7 (:Jnl)ljagtlyj’uj) ............ aesnen Cable (input signal)===<=«=+ssrsrereres 1 1
Q117 M97320099 =70 (YUIAE)eeemererarecaninanienn. Cable (solenoid)-=+=r==rreesseresnarss 1 1
Q118 M97318099 F=T' W (F=KE—RF U ) v rrrennene Cable (servo motor)=====xxsrrrsensees 11
Q201 MB50A0598 T UY A UMY Rereerrermenaannannannn. Solenoid valve mounting plate-«+++* e 1
Q 202 M91067004  SW-PW7'5R{FA%Y MBX10:---------+ Screw M5X10: - == -ssreremneeinanaenss 3 3
Q 203 MB50EQ599 T UV A UT=F RYIRTrenereenrennreenees Solenoid valve completer=--=---+++-:" 1 1
Q 204 MB50A0599 FUY A Y Solenoid valver s ====sseesrrrrnacnns 3 3
Q 205 M91035089 BALSF oo rrrnnnnrneiner i Muffler-«-=--=s=s=sssesmsansssarurass 2 2
Q 206 MA20A7571 JUAYFYE Freerrrrerrrrrianacnnaniaanns Quick jOints = === serrnnnsrrasnnneaaias 1 1
Q 207 MA20A8571 LI AT F YR T errereareaniiniionianaas L—type quick joints««==sss=xrresrrrnss 2 2
Q 208 M90511050 IHRYH R Gerrerrmrrrmrenrrmeniaaania, Washer §evvrsrersrsrersssssasenacnns 2 2
Q 209 M95003017 EIFAVTE MBXBe = vvmeerrrnrreersnnnsn Bot M5XB8++evenrmnrrmsarerssarsanens 2 2
Q 210 MB61A0963 TABUE AU =g e e e v Filter regulator==+++===esssessnsessns 1 1
Q 211 M91276004 SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MAX30-rxx=veers- Screw MAX30 - rrenrerarmrnasaanans 4 4

29

PLK-E5050/E10050



R F—7 V&R
TABLE & STAND

102

30



[RIT—J VBB
TABLE & STAND

=
Fie %= #&3—F & A Description Amt. Req.
no. Mod.  Parts no. g &
g 8
R 101 M91064004 HF5Y MAKG---vrrerrenrsnnrannnnnnnns Screw MAXG:-----rareesssssanennnnns 36 36
R 102 ME50A0595 FeT WHIN =G eeee i Table cover assy=-====r===srerrrrvsss 1 1
R 103 M91054004 SW-PWT YA FA Ry MAXB--rnermureess Sorew MAXB =--resrrerernnncconnneas 52 52
R 104 MB50A1972 Fp A rreerranena it Castor=--++ -=s=seernnsssasnaransons 4 4
R 105 M98004021 OyhITFIFE b MBX20- === rreenereneee Bolt M8X20: - ----rresmeereennnnnreeee 16 16
R 106 M90823050 ENRYN R B Washer 8= rerrerrsnnacrsnntraceens 16 16
R 107 M90803053 RN R Brrerrecrmrncrsanneneninans Spring washer 8+« rrrerererrroraraneee 16 16
R 108 M92002050 Ej]';\-_ij-’jj’* L I CE R L L L LR C TP EE PR R Washer 20 r-esvrerrmmrsensntanasccns 4 4
R 109 M95021045 DWWT‘VFMZO .......................... Nut M20:ssrsrrmssseccsesnnascnncases 4 4
R110 MA35A0166 T RRYTYR e v rrrnnerenrrinieiiaiaiienas AJUSEOP=+ == s nrrressnannarannssanens 4 4
R 201 M91071004 SW—MW7°5?4';‘"\'$“/' MAXB:-csereannnes Screw M4X8:«--===+ easeusasassssans 6 6
"R 202 MB50A0420 VRS TN b2 P f EERREREE sersereniiaas Cover adapter==-r=-=srsr=rreosnrrores 1 1
R 203 MB50E1776 IS T L L T LT Belt cover=++sr = rsresrarrmsesnnsaos 1 1
R 204 M95006021 no,jw?-j-\y:\:ﬂ;’)w M5X30---=-+-- EECEEEETE Bolt M5X30:- -+ -srrrrresenccassnssnne 2 2
R 205 MA35B7601 INFRG T NI 7 V0 PP TR PR P PR Adapter-=- s rerrreecaranienaaias 1- 1
R 206 MB50A6601 e DL 2 TR T R P LR EEE R RE LR Motor adapters=-=+tsrsrserrnrncnenan. 1 1
R 207 M90511050 S E LN L S 1L L LA AL L R E PP PP TR PP Washer 5r-=vrrevsrmresmnsassnsssanas 9 2
R 208 M90504053 AR R Grorvenemmarananiniianaaaaens Spring washer §errsrerisearanses e 2 2
R 209 M91382045 Oy Fob MB-creevneans sesmsaraesnannsn Nut M9=-csrrreraeerannneacesrsansne 2 2
R 210 MF20A0130 F7 b e Oil bottles =+ rrrrerrrrrrannaassasanes 1 1
R 211 MAGOAOQ131 Vo UL UE, v AR ER R E R R E PP CR PR LR Y Oil pan=r-=r=rrrrrrmsensasesracnnenns 1 1

31 PLK-E5050/E10050



ACCESSORIES

RIELE

32



[SIftEM

ACCESSORIES
B=
Fg ¥ &H&H%3—F W A Description Amt. Reg.
no. Mod. Parts no. ' g_: g
S 101 MS02A0128 SYUN) DPXTT#18 v errmerrernnrnres Needle DPX17#18«+«=rvrrererennnmue: 4 4
' $102 MA10AQ0123 A T T T TR TT T YT PRI PEPPPRPTTIY Bobbir =« ressrrrrreomrernanssans 3 3
S$103 MSO03A0417 T G £ =1 )RR R R R A Tire (for bobbin winder)===-«s=«s=ssses 1 1
S 104 MFO1A0565  AUFFaAPEAY «o-rrerrnnmeneneereenn Speed command disk adjusting plate-+- 1 1
S 105 MN52A1245 IURLIN Rrremeemrncsnsncsnaasnnnnassee Tension spring:=+=x==re=rsrrmresnraes 1 1
S 106 MF40E0] 93 4"9'7'&.4759'7' .......................... ’COttOI"I stand assyrtrrrresssie 1 1
S 107 MA35A0180 APTUFernenmrmrerorrcennnnaeennnes Thread guide-=-==-=>=r=x=ermrseeeana. 1 1
S 108 MA30A0352 AMITH ADTG—erererenernennenicenanas Cotton stand collar=+++===cseesrresas- 1 1
S 109 MB60A1990 F gAY (T ARG rer e Pattern data F/D--sc-rrmresreesnaann: 1 1
S 110 MS05A1976 OUBIR OUSF Gorrrrersnnnonnnmnnenenns Hexagonal wrench G-« +=sresrsssess- 1 1
S 111 MS05A0976 OYhIR GUYF Gerrernrreranrrnnanrnanis Hexagonal wrench 5reeessssxreserare 1 1
S 112 MS01A1976 OUATR IUUF 4eeereremrnrervennnencenns Hexagonal wrench 4« cs=seerererernss 1 1
S 113 MF90A0976  RYAJE ILUTF 1/87---enrrrrrrrsennnnnene Hexagonal wrench 1/8% -+ --tx=ssesees. 1 1
S 114 MS02A2976 OYATETIUYF Forerrrornenrarinnecneinns Hexagonal wrench 3++s-rereerersuren- 1 1
S 115 MS02A1976 OyBTR GUUF 2.57ncrmeerrnnereenenes -+ Hexagonal wrench 2.5=«+=r====oe=n=- 1 1
S 116 MS02A0976 OYATERGUIF 2verernrerrnrncoecannnns Hexagonal wrench 2-«=+==r=scercncene 1 1
S 117 MS10A0976  RYAJKR JUUF 1.5 rrreeerrreeeenneenns Hexagonal wrench 1.5+« ===-xsnsrreee 11
S118 MBO02A1608 FAN = (Uag)-sreeerreresrnacneneann Screw driver (small)s=r=sereeeresnss 1 1
S 119 MB02A0608 PN = (Fag)erermeccenmremrannonne -+ Screw driver (middle)s=«==-cccrrrreere 1 1
S 120 MFO0A0608 R4 = () enrenrereennnnanennnann. Screw driver (large)s=-==-sxerrver-- 1 1
S 12] MF1 0A01 49 77'3{}#} ................................ oiler Wlth °|| ......................... 1 1
S 122 M90992002 BT MAXBerrrreerrarernrinnnmnenans Screw MAXBeesrrmecreerrresnnnocnnes 10 15
S 123 MS02A0479 ANTF 13=1T o reerneaneracieeenniaanen Spanner 13—17-=r-xsrerrerraensunaens 1 1
S 124 MM10A1479 ANTF 10=14rereevrereonannninnneaaiss Spanner 10—14+++reeessrrreassinenaas 1 1
S 125 MS10A1976 ANTF B0 ecermnrisrinnrnnesicneenen Spanner 8=+ s ssrrerrrreseransaaan 1 1
S 126 MS10A2976 ANWTF 6T orerrerenrarcnrninnranciennns Spanner G=7--rr--vrrerrsecniraiiaaan 1 1
S 127 MA20A0734 E oA =i ci i Polyethylene covers===-=+e=x=ssencnss 1 1
S 128 M91010089 OB b eserrenrrenaiasiaennaas Sockets = rrrarrrrarnanrresanaaanns 1 1
S 129 MA30A0571 PGy FYE Frernrrersennannnanarnananan, Quick jointr=s=sreemrerrrmraenarnnennn 1 1
S 130 MSO06A0567 Ly ey A ALl Air tubg s« rsssesssaanaaes 1 1
S 131 MB50A0797. p iy 7] W TR R PP PR PEER PR RPE R "« Film sheet=== s s=reseerasarnacsacas 1 *
S 132 MB15A0797 ol 2 Y A e Film sheets =s===srernmasencsecnnnnns * 1
S 133 MBGOAOFSW  JYPALyFerrrnereearmarannnrnncnasanns Foot switchr=«ss=rsssessssasnuraccnss 1 1
S 901 ME20E0990  YATATOYEAT ARG (AT4)--reereerrerses: System F/D (4discs)- +=-=srerreresee 11
S 902 MB50E0691 IWYFUBYh v v e Clamp pad set==r==rsrseressnrnranas 1 *
$902 MB15E0691 IWNYE BEYp e Clamp pad setr==r==r=srrrnreadennen * 1
33 PLK-E5050/E10050



v WA=V ZA Y
OPTION PARTS

101

102 103 104

106 107 108

‘ _ 3%
109 110,111 112,113

116,117 118 : 119

33 :EshFig.No. i ¥ E % U 2= 2B Eais BF 32 PLK-ES050-LG. 5 UNCPLK-E10050-LGOMEFEICERL TVWET,
Note : The parts marked 3% on Fig Number are used for PLK-E5050-LG and PLK-E10050-LG.

34



(T1AFTavni—y
OPTION PARTS

<~
Fg Z¥ #H&Ha3—F @ A Description Amt. Reg,
no. Mod. Parts no. g 8
T 101 MA35A0‘| 28 E\‘/‘J’\'U PDX1 7#24 ---------------------- Needle DPXI 7#24 -------------------- 1 1
T102 MS03A0101 MR (GAE/AT) G1Ereerrrmermrrenes Needle plate (for light) @ 1.6-++--x-+=- 1 1
T 103 MS03A2101 M4 (TYEIA)) $2.6-0r=er-vnn- seeeeen Needle plate (for heavy) ¢2.6-+--=---: 1
T 104 MS17A0101 NMR(TYEIAT) @3--vrvermrmmreernnns Needle plate (for heavy) ¢3---==x=+-* 1 1
T105 MSO01A1616 FOHIEYT (FYERIAD)-orvrmeerrmmreenns Inner hook clamper (for heavy)-+++---* 1 1
T106 MS17A1120 FHHT (FUE/AY) e ererrrrrrsonannnnnnns Inner hook (for heayy)-===-==r====xses 1 1
T 107 MA45A0700 VUL I Merrresseraanenas Tension plates =« -=sseanrrernanannes 1 1
T 108 MV30A1256  FAAHI (GAE/AP)--reerrrrrrrenencennes Presser foot (for light)--=-=--+=-===2+- 1 1
T 109 MV35A0106 Vb7 & n L EE R R TR P PP PR PR PR R EEEEEE Presser foot==-----rrssrrreaarsoncess 1 1
Ti10 MSO03A0256 FHEPT P3evvvrrerrvnennreneinnnannn. Presser foot p3-+r-+++« e eeararane 1 1
T111 MS03A1256 FAAYT P2evvrerrrennrerenannnneniinns Presser foot (92:+s---sssssannnnanans 1 1
T112 MA35A0256 FHAYT p3evvvvvcenmmmrerenracnannann. Presser foot 93+ srsssesnnnnnnes 1 1
T113 MA35A1256 FAAYT P2evverreneerroenmrannnaannnn, Presser foot 92+ ssrssssssrmrrsnnanes 1 1
T114 MSO4E1210  D74FFITEYF (J3)ncerrvenercrinenenes Thread tension regulator assy+»=+=-+"* 1 1
T115 MF10A1245  IVAANF (F)FUPavAY)-crreerennnnnes Spring (for pretension)==-==x=>«ressess 1 1
T116 MN10A3245  IVAANE (994bFagty%a)--onneeenee- Spring (for thread tension regulator):-- 1 1
T117 MF23C0245 IVAIN % (9{bFaEvdan)---oermeeee Spring (for thread tension regulator)--+ 1 1
T 1 1 8 M803A01 8] 4'57‘/1'4 ------------------------------- Thread, guide ------------------------- 1 ‘l
T 1 19 MS‘OAO‘ 80 4}7‘}"',{ ------------------------------- Thread guide --------- R 1 1

35 PLK-E5050/E10050



#5|
INDEX-1

B&I-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No.

&~
Parts No.

A=y Fig
Page No.

&t
Parts No.

A=Y Fig
Page No.

a1+
Parts No.

A=y Fig
Page No.

K14M71725402 ws P29 « Q 106
MBOOE1CON s+« P29 « Q 108
M860AOFSW w. P33 ... S 133
M90001060 .+ P9 .. E 131
M90101017  ws P13 we G 150
M90204060 w P5 ... C 142
M90307053 =+ P25 . N 109
M90317050 «« P25 .. N 108
M90325065 w P11 . F 128
' M90330065 ++ P7 .. D 105
M90406064 .« P7 .. D 143
M90421050 += P7 = D 102
1 o P13 o G 123

T o P15 . H 108
M90423060 «= P11 .. F 145
M90424053 . P13 ... G 138
1 s+ P15 s H 107
M90439037 ws P29 .. Q 107
M90447037 « P3 .. B 112
M90500085 .« P9 .. E 116
M90504053 .« P13 .. G 163
T o P31+ R 208
M90504065 .« P21 .. L 154
M90510065 = P17 . J 136
) we P21 e L 172
M90511050 w: P13 e G 162
1 we P19 e K115

1 w P21 e L 140

1 o P29 .~ Q 208

7 s P31« R 207
M90512050 ws P17 = J 143
M90513065 .+ P13 .« G 113
M90601064 . P5 .. C 123
M90604065 w P21 «e L 157
M90605010 .« P13 .. G 103
M90624053 e+ P21 «s L 116
M90631050 - P11 . F 123
1 o P21 e L 113
M90632050 w« P11 . F 133
M90802002 .+ P15 s H 102
M90802003 -+ P9 .. E 132
1 wP25.N113

M90803053 s P31 . R 107

M90806002 "« P3 .« B 114
M90815002 « P7 w. D 132
M90823050 - P31 .. R 106
M90830004 s P19 e K 122
M90853002 «+ P9 .. E 129
M90859004 .. P3 .. B 124
' M90875045 s+ P25 e N 110
M90883080 .+ P3 . B 106
M90901002 .« P5 « C 143
M90906003 .. P3 .. B 123

1 w P13 s G 108
M90909003 - P3 . B 120

M90909003
M90920002
M90922002
M90939002
M90971004
1
M90990002
1
M90992002
1
M91004067
M91005067

‘M91007045

1
M91010089
M91011004
M91013004
M91035089
M91050020
M91053020

1
M91054004

1

1
1
1
1

1
M91055020
M91056004

1

1

1
M91056020
M91057020

1
M91058004
: 1
M91058020
M91059004

1
M91064004

1

1

1

1
M91067004
M91071004

)

1

1
M91073004

1
M91079004
M91082004

= P11 F115
= P5 « G109
we P11 e F 139
w PS5 - C110
s P17 e J 108
= P21 o L 135
we P7 + D138
= P13 « G 101
= P3 s« B 125
we P33 e S 122
w PS5 e G119
= P5 w C121
= P13 e G 137
w+ P15« H 106
= P33« S 128
w P5 e G135
we PS o C 104
=~ P29 - Q 205
w P13 we G128
= P5 s G133
w P7 = D120
w P3 = B102
s P5 = G131
w P15 . H116
w P21 o L 134
ws P25 o N 101
s P27 = P 104
w P31 R103
= PS5 e G112
« P11 o F 104
v P13 s G139
= P25 « N 102
= P29 « Q 109
e P23 e M 129
w P55 «w G115
we P25 e N 118

T P17 e J 123

e P19 = K110
w P11 o F 113
w P7 = D103
v P17 o J 112
w P3 - B128
w P17 we J 131
w P19 o K131
w P21 e L 159
« P31 .« R 101
= P29 we Q 202
e P17 o J 129
s P19 = K102
we P29 - Q 101
= P31 . R 201
= P17 J 124
w P29 «. Q 103
w P3 « B116
e P13 = G 152

M91101017
M91101046
M91102045
M91104045
M91108001
M91109045
M91110002
M91112002
M91119002
M91127015
M91129015
M91131002
M91182080
M91203002
M91214015
M91219015
M91221001
1
M91223001
1
M91224001
M91276004
1
M91300004
M91305010
M91330004
M91382045
1
1
M91383045
M91503001
M91506001
M91515022

M91551015
M91572045
M91576045
1
T
M91602001
M91602046
'M91603003
M91606001
1
M91610046
M91650020
M91652020
M91688015
M91689015
M91801035
M91802006
M91802045
T
M91910080
M92002050

M91520002

e P13 . G 120
w P5 s G 140
o P13 e G 155
o P13 .. G 148
s P13 s G 165
s P13 s G 160
o P3 e B 117
e P15 o H 109
w P7 D145
w P15 .. H101
w P13 G111
we P11 s F 146
w P3 = B119
w P9 . E 101
e P13 o G 117
o P11 s F 147
w P7 e D126
w P9 . E110
w P7 w D123
w P9 .« E 104
v P13 .. G 116
w P5 . C 102
= P29 e Q 211
w P3 . B108
o P17 ws J 148
« P23 .. M 103
o P13 . G 121
e P15 s H112
o P31 s R 209
o P13 e G 131
w P9 s E 112
e P11 o F 136
o P11 s F 144
wP7 D112
o P11 . F125
o P11 e F122
o P13 s G 142
e P19 s K 127
o P21 e L 117
o P7 o D118
we PS5 w C124
e P11 s F 121
w P7 - D135
o P11 e F 129
ot P5 s C 150
w P9 . E 114
e P13 s G 143
o P11 o F 109
e P11 s F 107
e P11 s F 101
v P7 e D 134
w P9 s E 105
s P11 s F 102
= P3 . B103
e P31 o« R 108

M93001050
M93002052
M93006050
M93202047
M93220035
M34001017

1
M94001021
M94002067
M94003021
M94003047
M94006017

1
M94007017

T

1
M94008017
M95001017

1

1
M95001021
M95001047

T
M95002017

T

1
M95003017

T

1

1
M95003021
M95004017

1

1

T
M95004020

1
M95004021

1
M95004023
M95005017
M95006017
M95006020
M95006021

T
M95008017

T
M95011021

1
M95015021
M95021045
M95049021
M95053095
M95054095

‘M96001001

w PT e D 106
e P21 e L 121
o P9 e E133
ws P11 e F 131
e P11 s F 130
o P21 e L 161
- P23 ..M113
o P13 o G 122
o P13 o G 133
o P17 e J 101
w P17 o J 111
"ws P21 o L 164
o P23 e M 121
o P17 o J 144
o P21 o L 167
o P23 e M 111
o P23 . M 120
we P17 e J 135
o P21 e L 120
ws P23 e M 128
o P9« E 126
o P17 e J 107
o P19 K 120
e P17 o J 106
s P19 .. K 118
o P23 e M 114
o P11 s F 150
e P21 e L 136
o+ P23 o M 131
s P29 e Q 209
o P13 i G 144
o P17 e J 103
e P19 e K 117
o P21 e L 131
o P23 e M 116
o+ P5 s G152
wt P11 4 F 157
o P9 o E 107
o P13 e G 149
we P13 0 G125
o P15 .« H110
ws P11 s F 153
o P7 s+ D139
o P21 e L 119

e P31 o« R 204

ws P19 o K114
w P21 o L 141
s P17 e J 133
w P21 o L 176
w P13+ G 164
= P31 .« R109
w P13 e G 136
we P19 o K116
e P21 o L 115
= P19 « K 104

36



#5l
INDEX-2

&I
Parts No.

~—
Page

Fig
No.

MR-V A=

Parts No.

Fig
No.

a1+
Parts No.

Ny Fig

~—y
Page

-
Parts No.

Fig
No.

M96001001
M96002001
1
M96004052
M96005017
M96006017
M96006052

M96007052
M96008052

M96009052

M96015021
M96029021
M96062021
M97318099
M97319099
M97320099
M97321099
M98003015
M98003017
M98004017
M98004021
M98018022
M98605047
M99006063
1
MAO4A1530
MA10A0120
MA10A0123
1
MA10B2476
MA16E0210
MA20A0194
MA20A0392
MA20A0476
MA20A0584
MA20A0603
MA20A0650
MA20A0734
MA20A0740
MA20A0980
MA20A1780
 MA20A1910
MA20A4454

MAZ20A6688
MA20A7571

MA20A8571
MA30A0352
MA30A0364
MA30A0571
MA30A0751
1
MA35A0128
MA35A0166
MA35A0180
MA35A0256

we P21 e L 105
e P19 o K124
o P21 o L 110
w P13 . G110
e P21 e L 107
e P21 o L 114
e P17 e J 119
we P21 we L 163
e P23 o M 112
we P23 0. M 118

oo P21 s L 122

s P19 s K126
ws P13 o G 158
o P29 ... Q 118

+ P29 . Q 116.

s P29 o Q 117
- P29 o Q 114
w P9« E 108
e P17 e J 121
e P17 e J 127
o+ P31 s R 105
we P17 e J 118
s P17 s J 120
w P5 e G114
ws P11 4a F 114
o P5 w C 108
o P9 o E 124
w P9 . E 122
o P33 s $102
w P13 e G 106
4w PS5 « G 904
we P5 e G116
ws P13 . G 118
ws P5 s C 105
we P5 e G132
s P15 e H 111
o P23 e M 123
o+ P33 o S 127
o P9« E 119
o P25 . N 119
o P27 e P 112
o P13 e G 114
o P13 e G127
e P27 o P 117
o P29 . Q 206
s P29 . Q 207
o P33 . S 108
o P21 e L 102
ws P33 o S 129
s P17 o J 134
o P21 e L 118
o P35 - T 101
ws P31 . R110
we P33 we S 107
o P35 o T 112

Page
MA35A0572 .« P13 .. G 154
MA35A0708 « P13 . G 130
MA35A0833 « P7 « D 121
MA35A1256 « P35« T 113
MA35A1572 wu P13 s G 132
MA35A1833 « P9 « E 117
MA35A1950 « P13 . G 126
MA35A2530 « P13 .. G 129
MA35A2572 « P7 « D 141
MA35B7601 .. P31 . R 205
MA35E0450 « P9 .. E 120
MA45A0700 « P35 o T 107
MAG60AO131 « P31 « R 211
MAT70A2758 « P21 .. L 165
MBO1A0436 . P25 . N 114
MB02A0608 «. P33 .« S 119
MB02A1608 « P33 » S 118
MB15A0105 .. P23 .. M 102
MB15A0272 ... P23 .. M 101
MB15A0308 ... P23 .. M 109
MB15A0339 w« P17 e J 122
MB15A0413 s P17 o J 115
MB15A0523 « P17 . J 140
MB15A0797 « P3 .. B 127

T w P33 e S 132
MB15A2920 «+ P17 ws J 102
MB158B0339 «« P17 .. J 126
MB15E0470 .. P3 .. B 126
MB15E0691 .« P33 .. S 902
MB35A0230 « P7 « D 122
MB35A0600 « P5 .. C 101
MB35A0708 «« P13 .« G 153
MB35E0776 « P3 .. B 109
MB35E0975 « P13 .. G 134
MB50A0105 ... P23 .. M 102
MB50A0161 wa P19 o K 132
MB50A0165 « P21 o L 103
MB50A0196 w P17 e J 128
MB50A0226 «x P19« K 111
MB50A0272 ... P23 = M 101
MB50A0308 ... P23 ... M 109
MB50A0339 s P17 we J 122
MB50A0352 « P19 . K 129

1 o P23 s M 126
MB50A0370 w. P19 . K 121
MB50A0390 «+ P19 . K 105
MBS50A0407 s P17 e J 147
MB50A0413 s P17 s J 115
MB50A0419 s P17 o J 113
MB50A0420 & P31« R 202
MB50A0421 “ws P21 o L 160
MB50A0426 « P17 .. J 125
MB50A0454 «. P19 .. K113
MB50A0456 « P17 i J 137

1 ws P19 e K 103

MB50A0456
MB50A0476
MB50A0477

MB50A0523
MB50A0557
MB50A0571
MB50A0595
MB50A0598
MB50A0599
MB50A0603
MB50A0620
MB50A0743
MB50A0751
MB50A0758
MB50A0767
1
MB50A0778
1
MB50A0780
MB50A0797
1
MB50A0799
MB50A0849
MB50A0922
MB50A0971
MB50A0972
MB50A1165
MB50A1226
MB50A1339
MB50A1390
MB50A1407

MB50A1413
MB50A1426

MB50A1454
MB50A1476
MB50A1523
MB50A1601
MB50A1743
MB50A1751
MB50A1758
MB50A1767
1
MB50A1922
MB50A1957
MB50A1972
MB50A2339
MB50A2390
MB50A2426
MB50A2454
MB50A2523
MB50A2743
MB50A2758
MB50A2767
T
MB50A2920

Page No.

we P21 4 L 104
e P17 o J 145
- P23 o M 124
e P17 2 J 140
s P23 s M 105
o P17 o J 117
o P23 o M 117
w P29 . Q 201
o P29 e Q 204
o P19 . K119
o P21 ou L 133
we P17 o J 104
e P19 1e K128
o P17 e J 130
we P17 e J 138
we P21 e L173
w P17 J 141
o P21 o L 170
o P23 e M 107
w P3 e B127
e P33 e S 131
o P23 e M 104
‘s P19 .. K 125
e P21 o L1152
o P21 o L 153
w+ P21 «a L 155
- P21 o L 123
o P21 o L 162
o P17 o J 132
o P19 . K123
o P21 2 L 138
e P17 o J 116
o P23 M 110
o P23 +u M 125
e P21 4 L 139
wx P19 K 107
ot P17 s J 146
o P17 s J 105
ot P21 L 175
o P19 2 K 101
o P19 . K 106
o+ P21 s L 106
o P21 2 L 168
v P21 s L 151
« P31 . R 104
o P19 . K 130
e P21 e L 101
o P23 o M 127
o P21 s L 156
o P21 o L 125
o P17 o J 114
o P19 o K112
e P19 o K 108
o P21 o L 124
w P17 0 J 102

MB50A3339 s P29 .. Q 102

'MB50A3390 . P21 v L 109

MB50A3426 ... P23 .. M 130
MB50A3523 = P21 « L 171
MB50A3601 ... P23 ... M 106
MB50A3758 w= P21 we L 112
MB50A3920 «« P21 .. L 169
MB50A4390 . P21 . L 111
MB50A4601 .. P23 .. M 115
MB50A4758 «« P21 ... L 158
MB50A5601 ... P23 . M 119
MB50A5758 « P21 o L 108
MB50A6601 ... P31 .. R 206
MB50A6758 « P21 o L 177
MB50B0339 « P17 = J 126
MB50E0470 ... P3 .« B 126
MB50E0599 « P29 .. Q 203
MB50E0691 wx P33 »« S 902
MB50EQ776 « P19 .. K 109
MB50E1776 « P31 .« R 203
MB50E3743 o P17 w J 901
MB60A0366 « P29 .. Q 104
MB60A0601 .. P3 .. B 118
MB60A0694 « P7 - D 111
MB60A0740 « P9 « E 102
MB60A0915 « P25 .« N 105
MB60A1601 « P5 . C 118
MB60A1620 «. P3 . B 105
MB60A1780 « P27 s P 122
MB60A1990 « P33 « S 109
MB60A2352 .. P29 .. Q 105
MB60A2406 . P7 « D 101
MB60A5601 « P29 «. Q 111
MB60A5780 «« P29 .. Q 112
MB60A6780 « P29 « Q 113
MB60E0234 « P7 . D 904
MB60E0682 «« P7 «« D 113
MB60E1682 « P7 s D 901
MB60E1956 . P9 .. E 901
MB60E2750 « P5 «« C 113
MB60E3339 .« P25 .. N 902
MB60E6339 «. P3 .« B 122
MB61A0963 ... P29 ... Q 210
MB62A0352 « P5. w« G 103
MB62A0453 = P9 .« E 113
MB62A0454 . P13.w G 115
MB62A0626 « P11 « F 140
MB62A0777 w: P3 « B 107
MB65A0601 « P29 .. Q 110
MEO3A0270 .+« P25 o N 106
ME10A0148 « P9 .. E 118
ME10A0261 « P11 .. F 103
ME10A0572 +« P11 « F 105
ME10A0742 .« P3 .. B 101
ME10A0763 «« P11« F 111

37

PLK-E5050/E10050



Rl
INDEX-3

&1
Parts No.

A=Y Fig
Page - No.

EB&ma-+
Parts No.

A=Y Fig
Page No.

&I+
Parts No.

N Fig
Page No.

M@+ A-Y  Fig
Parts No. Page No.

ME10A0956
ME10A1252
ME10A1780
ME10A1956
ME10A6910
ME10A7910
ME10E0452
ME10E1830
ME10E3601
ME20E0990
ME25A0434
ME25A0454
ME25A0477
ME25A0530
ME25A0551
ME25A0571
ME25A0601
ME25A0682
ME25A0833
'ME25A0950
ME25A1454
ME25E0190
ME25E0331
ME40A0571
ME40A0738
ME40E0688
ME40E0746
ME40E1688
ME40E2688
ME40E3688
ME40E4688
ME40E5688
ME40E6688
ME40E7688
ME40ES688
ME40E9688
ME40F0688
ME40F1688
ME50A0273
ME50A0484
ME50A0508
ME50A0595
ME50A0601
ME50A0957
ME50A1484
MES0A1508
MES50A1601
ME50E0270
MES0E0519
MES0E1519
ME50E2519
MFOOAO181
MFO0A0608
MF00A2780
MFOOE0550

e P11 o F 124
s P11 e F 142
we P27 o P 103
we P11 F 118
wr P11 e F 110
e P11 e F 112
e P9« E 902
wP3 . B113
ws P25 - N 104
we P33 o S 901
we P11 o F 155
w P7 D142
e P11 o F 149
we P5 e C111
e P5 w C 106
s P11 o F 152
wee P11 e F 151
« P7 D144
ws PT = D140
o P5 e C 107
s P11 o F 156
we P5 e C 901
s P7 s D 906
we P11 e F 154
we P11 o F 148
s P27 o P 132
we'P15 e H115
s P27 P 130
we P27 e P 131
e P27 o P 123
s P27 e P 119
e P27 o P 128
s P27 e P 116
w P27 P 111
e P27« P 121
« P27 e P 110
s P27 o P 120
s P27 wu P 115
e P23 o M 122
s P17 e J 109
s P25 . N 103
ws P31 o R 102
s P17 e J 110
e P17 e J 142
e P21 e L 137
e P29 o Q 115
v P21 o L 132
«we P25 = N 901
o P13 e G 141
s P15 e H 114
ver P25 o N 107
e P5 e C 136
e P33 = S 120
ws P27 o P 108
we P5 o C 903

MFO01A0181

MFO01A0259
MF01A0476
MF01A0565
MF01A1476
MF10A0149
MF10A0181

MF10A0187
MF10A0267
MF10A0325
MF10A0553
MF10A0555
MF10A0709
MF10A1245
MF10A1555
MF10A2740
MF20A0130
MF21D0181

MF23C0245
MF36A0245
MF36A0750
MF36A1180
MF40E0193

MF60A0700
MF60A0742
MF60A2740
MF60A5740
MF70A0350
MF70A0352
MF70A1180
MF80A0780
MF90A0361

MF90A0553

MF90A0976
MG30A0664
MG30A0740
MG30A0760
MG30A0833
MG30B0226
MG30B0740
MG43A0181
MGS0A0740
MG75A0265
MG75A1476
MM10A1479
MM11A0245
MM11A0352
MM11A0556
MM11A0702
MN10A0135
MN10A1456
MN10A3245
MN52A1245

1
MN55A0975

wP7 D133
w PT D 107
w PT = D110
o P33 o S 104
~ P7 D108
o P33 o S 121
e P5 o G 151
o P5 o G146
e P11 o F 137
« P17 D137
o P5 o C 145
o P5 e G127
e P5 o G 144
o P35 . T 115
v P5 e G138
o P27 = P 102
o P31 e R210
w P7 D130
e P35 o T 117
w P5 o G139
o P15 o H 103
we P5 o G 134
o P33 o S 106
o P11 o F 126
o P27 - P 101
o PT = D124
o P27 o P 124
o P11 F 143
« P71 = D117
e P5 o G153
o P27 oo P 107
e P15 o H 104
«P5 w G137
o P33 S 113
«P7 D129
e P11 s F 117
e P11 o F 901
e P11 e F 120
e P11 o F 108
e P11 o F 127
w P5 o G141
o PT D 114
e P11 o F 135
o P5 o G130
o P33 e S 124
o P5 o C 126
o P9 E 111
w P5 o G 147
o P5 o G125
o P27 o P 118
e PT w D 104
oo P35 e T116
o P5 o G 148
oo P33 e S 105
o P13 . G 119

MN60A0620
1
MNB0AO750
MN70A1780
MN72A0975
MN72A1694
MSO01A0121
MS01A0160
MS01A0192
MS01A0329
MS01A0348
MS01A0350
MSO01A0361
MS01A0383
MS01A0477
MS01A0508
MSO01A0572

' MSO1A0611
MSO01A0660
MS01A0663
MSO01A0761
MS01A0833
MS01A0891
MSO01A1392
MSO01A1476
MSO01A1572
MS01A1616
MSO1A1739
MSO01A1740
MSO01A1976
MS01A2392
MS01A3352
MS01A8796
MS01A9796
MSO01E0351
MS01E0430
MSO01E0580
MSO01E0975
MS02A0128

1
MS02A0463
MS02A0479
MS02A0976
MS02A1477
MS02A1976
MS02A2976
MS02A4729
MSO02E0460
MS02E0983
MS03A0101
MS03A0181
MS03A0256
MS03A0262
MS03A0417

1

« P3 ..B104
s P27 o P 133
e P15 . H113
we P11 .a F 116
- P13 . G 124
w P7 D109
o P9 .. E128
w P3 . B110
o P13 o G 112
e P9 o E 130
o P13 . G 145
wP7 « D125
o P3 o B 121
v PT o D 905
w P3 . BI1N
v P9 E 106
o P9 . E 134
s P9 i E125
wP7 D128
o PT D127
w P9 . E115
w P9 . E103
o P9 . E 109
o P13 o G 161
e P13 o G 105
o P13 o G 146
e P35 o T 105
o P3 w B115
e P27 o P 106
v P33 e S 112
o P13 o G 159
o P13 o G 901
e P27 s P 129
e P27 o P 126
e P13 o G 147
s P13 o G 135
o P7 e D 902
e P13 s G 151
w P7 = D131
we P33 o S 101
e P11 ou F 902
e P33 o S 123
o P33 o S 116
ws P25 2 N 115
o P33 .. S115
s P33 S 114
o P25 o N 111
e P11 4 F 119
e P25 e N 112
oo P35 o T 102
ws P35 .0 T 118
oo P35 o0 T 110
o P11 F 138
o P5 e C 117
e P33 e S 103

MS03A0703 s P11« F 132
MS03A1101 s P13 w G 104
MS03A1256 s P35 we T 111
MS03A1530 s P25« N 117
MS03A1572 ws P11 o F 134
MS03A2101 s P35« T 103
MS03A2780 s P27 ws P 105
MS03A6154 w P11« F 106
MS03B0838 « P13 « G 109
MSO3E0662 ~+ P7 s« D 136
MSO4E1210 s P35 e T 114
MS05A0454 . P17 we J 139

1 we P21 e L 174
MS05A0456 . P21 « L 166
MS05A0976 = P33+ S 111
MSO05A1976 +» P33 we S 110

"MS06A0567 «« P33 = S 130

MS07A0228 e P15 « H 105
MS08A0454 v P13 e G 157
MSOBAQ616 o P9« E 123
MSO08AC740 w P27 w P 109
MSO09A0950 w P9 w E 127
MS10A0180 w P35 w T 119
MS10A0232 o= P7 = D 903
MS10A0780 v P27 o P 114
MS10A0976 w P33 w S 117
MS10A0982 +s P25« N 116
MS10A1740 w« P7 w D 115
MS10A1976 « P33 o S 125
MS10A2976 « P33 « S 126
MS14A0350 s P5 - G 120
MS14A0553 w« P5 w C 128
MS14A0572 ws P5 s C 122
MS14A0682 ww P7 w D 119
MS14A0740 s P27 o P 125
MS14A0838 w P13 e G 107
MS14A1180 w P5 w C 129
MS14A1620 ‘o P27 e P 113
MS14A3601 w P13 e G 140
MS14A3603 + P13 w G 156
MS14A3780 w P27 w P 127
MS14E0180 ww P5 = C 902

'MS17A0101 e P35« T 104

MS17A0125 « P9 w E 121
MS17A1120 m P35 . T 106
MS18A0470 .« P13 w G 102
MS45A0497 ... P23 .. M 108
MT60A0802 +«+ P5 .= C 149
MV30A0256 s P11« F 141
MV30A1256 s P35 . T 108
MV35A0106 s+ P35« T 109
MV88A0740 . P7 . D 116

38



—— MEMO

PLK-E5050/E10050



—— MEMO

PLK-E5050/E10050



- = AN
A:i %ﬁﬁﬂr*i T100-8310 ERFFLEKA DA 2-2-3(=FBFHLE L)
BRAVWEDERTREAES X
FAYXFLEEAM BRHER BB TV —T TIQRERRDRXERE1-8-12 4T 1 X2 T7—Z 14
RETHEES (03)6221-6160 {LRF A XEE (03)6221-6168

}‘MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM

OFFICE TOWER Z 14F 8-12 1chome, Harumi CHUO-KU, TOKYO 1046212, JAPAN
Phone : +81-3-6221-6060 . Fax : +81-3-6221-6076

ZOERME. 2008 F T ERFETT, &5 SEUELCHEEEET A LN BN ETOTI TR HEL, : : 2003 £ 7 A fERC





